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This is a complete list of drugs that have written coverage determination policies. Drugs 
on this list do not indicate that this drug will be covered under your prescription drug benefit. 
Please verify drug coverage by checking your formulary and member handbook. Additional 
restrictions and exclusions may apply. If you have questions, please contact Providence 
Health Plan Customer Service at 503-574-7500 or 1-800-878-4445 (TTY: 711). Service is 
available five days a week, Monday through Friday, between 8 a.m. and 6 p.m. 
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Policy Links Drugs 

ACNE MEDICATIONS 

isotretinoin oral capsule 10 mg, 20 mg, 30 mg, 40 mg, ACCUTANE ORAL 
CAPSULE 10 MG, 20 MG, 30 MG, 40 MG, AMNESTEEM ORAL CAPSULE 
10 MG, 20 MG, 30 MG, 40 MG, CLARAVIS ORAL CAPSULE 10 MG, 20 
MG, 30 MG, 40 MG, ZENATANE ORAL CAPSULE 10 MG, 20 MG, 30 MG, 
40 MG, clindamycin phosphate topical gel 1 %, clindamycin phosphate 
topical lotion 1 %, clindamycin phosphate topical solution 1 %, 
clindamycin phosphate topical swab 1 %, erythromycin with ethanol 
topical gel 2 %, erythromycin with ethanol topical solution 2 %, 
sulfacetamide sodium (acne) topical suspension 10 %, CLEOCIN T 
TOPICAL LOTION 1 %, CLINDACIN ETZ TOPICAL SWAB 1 %, CLINDACIN 
P TOPICAL SWAB 1 %, ERY PADS TOPICAL SWAB 2 %, KLARON TOPICAL 
SUSPENSION 10 %, clindamycin-benzoyl peroxide topical gel with 
pump 1-5 %, 1.2-2.5 %, clindamycin-benzoyl peroxide topical gel 1-5 %, 
1.2 %(1 % base) -5 %, erythromycin-benzoyl peroxide topical gel 3-5 %, 
ACANYA TOPICAL GEL WITH PUMP 1.2-2.5 %, BENZAMYCIN TOPICAL 
GEL 3-5 %, NEUAC TOPICAL GEL 1.2 %(1 % BASE) -5 %, benzoyl 
peroxide topical cleanser 10 %, 5 %, 6 %, 7 %, benzoyl peroxide topical 
gel 10 %, 5 %, ACNE CONTROL(BENZOYL PEROXIDE) TOPICAL 
CLEANSER 10 %, ACNE FOAMING WASH TOPICAL CLEANSER 10 %, 
ACNE MEDICATION TOPICAL GEL 10 %, 5 %, ACNE TREATMENT 
(BENZOYL PEROX) TOPICAL GEL 10 %, ACNE-CLEAR TOPICAL GEL 10 
%, ADVANCED EXFOLIATING CLEANSER TOPICAL CLEANSER 5 %, BP 
WASH TOPICAL CLEANSER 10 %, 5 %, FOAMING ACNE FACE WASH 
TOPICAL CLEANSER 10 %, PACNEX TOPICAL CLEANSER 7 %, PANOXYL 
TOPICAL CLEANSER 10 %, PERSA-GEL TOPICAL GEL 10 %, adapalene 
topical gel 0.1 %, 0.3 %, tretinoin topical cream 0.025 %, 0.05 %, 0.1 %, 
tretinoin topical gel 0.01 %, 0.025 %, AVITA TOPICAL CREAM 0.025 %, 
AVITA TOPICAL GEL 0.025 %, DIFFERIN TOPICAL GEL 0.1 %, EFFACLAR 
ADAPALENE TOPICAL GEL 0.1 %, RETIN-A TOPICAL CREAM 0.025 %, 
0.05 %, 0.1 %, RETIN-A TOPICAL GEL 0.01 %, 0.025 % 

ACUTE HEREDITARY 
ANGIOEDEMA THERAPY 

icatibant subcutaneous syringe 30 mg/3 ml, FIRAZYR SUBCUTANEOUS 
SYRINGE 30 MG/3 ML, SAJAZIR SUBCUTANEOUS SYRINGE 30 MG/3 ML, 
KALBITOR SUBCUTANEOUS SOLUTION 10 MG/ML (1 ML), EKTERLY 
ORAL TABLET 300 MG, BERINERT INTRAVENOUS KIT 500 UNIT (10 ML), 
RUCONEST INTRAVENOUS RECON SOLN 2,100 UNIT 

ACUTE MIGRAINE 
MEDICATIONS CAMBIA ORAL POWDER IN PACKET 50 MG 

ALBENDAZOLE_EMVERM  

albendazole oral tablet 200 mg, EMVERM ORAL TABLET,CHEWABLE 100 
MG 

ALINIA 

nitazoxanide oral tablet 500 mg, ALINIA ORAL SUSPENSION FOR 
RECONSTITUTION 100 MG/5 ML, ALINIA ORAL TABLET 500 MG 

ALPHA-1 PROTEINASE 
INHIBITORS 

ARALAST NP INTRAVENOUS RECON SOLN 1,000 MG, PROLASTIN-C 
INTRAVENOUS SOLUTION 1,000 MG (+/-)/20 ML, ZEMAIRA 
INTRAVENOUS RECON SOLN 1,000 MG, 4,000 MG, 5,000 MG, ARALAST 
NP INTRAVENOUS RECON SOLN 500 MG 

ANTIBIOTICS FOR URINARY 
TRACT INFECTIONS BLUJEPA ORAL TABLET 750 MG 

https://fm.formularynavigator.com/FormularyNavigator/DocumentManager/Download?clientDocumentId=gFmkiTkckUaRQWJ1iGEb_A
https://fm.formularynavigator.com/FormularyNavigator/DocumentManager/Download?clientDocumentId=OnFfevdhSUeBhSsopgL34w
https://fm.formularynavigator.com/FormularyNavigator/DocumentManager/Download?clientDocumentId=OnFfevdhSUeBhSsopgL34w
https://fm.formularynavigator.com/FormularyNavigator/DocumentManager/Download?clientDocumentId=uyWzEoRcAE20yN83fpuKuA
https://fm.formularynavigator.com/FormularyNavigator/DocumentManager/Download?clientDocumentId=uyWzEoRcAE20yN83fpuKuA
https://fm.formularynavigator.com/FormularyNavigator/DocumentManager/Download?clientDocumentId=d7KOBkm0aECOWzH73g7nyA
https://fm.formularynavigator.com/FormularyNavigator/DocumentManager/Download?clientDocumentId=TRBWOxAnyU-qeCP8lhvXaQ
https://fm.formularynavigator.com/FormularyNavigator/DocumentManager/Download?clientDocumentId=6QWLA7Hs00u1l4F1vKL9LQ
https://fm.formularynavigator.com/FormularyNavigator/DocumentManager/Download?clientDocumentId=6QWLA7Hs00u1l4F1vKL9LQ
https://fm.formularynavigator.com/FormularyNavigator/DocumentManager/Download?clientDocumentId=QxIGTCgTGU6QRPC0DhkYPg
https://fm.formularynavigator.com/FormularyNavigator/DocumentManager/Download?clientDocumentId=QxIGTCgTGU6QRPC0DhkYPg
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ANTI-CANCER MEDICATIONS 
- MEDICAL BENEFIT  

ZIIHERA INTRAVENOUS RECON SOLN 300 MG, BORUZU INJECTION 
SOLUTION 2.5 MG/ML, DATROWAY INTRAVENOUS RECON SOLN 100 
MG, GRAFAPEX INTRAVENOUS RECON SOLN 1 GRAM, 5 GRAM 

ANTI-CANCER MEDICATIONS 
- SELF ADMINISTERED 

ACTIMMUNE SUBCUTANEOUS SOLUTION 100 MCG/0.5 ML, ALYMSYS 
INTRAVENOUS SOLUTION 25 MG/ML, AVASTIN INTRAVENOUS 
SOLUTION 25 MG/ML, MVASI INTRAVENOUS SOLUTION 25 MG/ML, 
VEGZELMA INTRAVENOUS SOLUTION 25 MG/ML, ZIRABEV 
INTRAVENOUS SOLUTION 25 MG/ML, lapatinib oral tablet 250 mg, 
TYKERB ORAL TABLET 250 MG, RYBREVANT INTRAVENOUS SOLUTION 
50 MG/ML, abiraterone oral tablet 250 mg, abiraterone oral tablet 500 
mg, ABIRTEGA ORAL TABLET 250 MG, YONSA ORAL TABLET 125 MG, 
ZYTIGA ORAL TABLET 250 MG, ZYTIGA ORAL TABLET 500 MG, erlotinib 
oral tablet 100 mg, 150 mg, erlotinib oral tablet 25 mg, gefitinib oral 
tablet 250 mg, IRESSA ORAL TABLET 250 MG, GILOTRIF ORAL TABLET 
20 MG, 30 MG, 40 MG, NERLYNX ORAL TABLET 40 MG, VIZIMPRO ORAL 
TABLET 15 MG, 30 MG, 45 MG, LAZCLUZE ORAL TABLET 240 MG, 80 MG, 
TAGRISSO ORAL TABLET 40 MG, 80 MG, TRUQAP ORAL TABLET 160 MG, 
200 MG, melphalan hcl intravenous recon soln 50 mg, ALKERAN (AS 
HCL) INTRAVENOUS RECON SOLN 50 MG, ALKERAN ORAL TABLET 2 
MG, EVOMELA INTRAVENOUS RECON SOLN 50 MG, bendamustine 
intravenous recon soln 100 mg, 25 mg, bendamustine intravenous 
solution 25 mg/ml, BELRAPZO INTRAVENOUS SOLUTION 25 MG/ML, 
BENDEKA INTRAVENOUS SOLUTION 25 MG/ML, TREANDA 
INTRAVENOUS RECON SOLN 100 MG, 25 MG, VIVIMUSTA 
INTRAVENOUS SOLUTION 25 MG/ML, temozolomide oral capsule 100 
mg, 140 mg, 180 mg, 20 mg, 250 mg, 5 mg, TEMODAR INTRAVENOUS 
RECON SOLN 100 MG, ALECENSA ORAL CAPSULE 150 MG, ALUNBRIG 
ORAL TABLET 180 MG, 90 MG, ALUNBRIG ORAL TABLET 30 MG, 
ALUNBRIG ORAL TABLETS,DOSE PACK 90 MG (7)- 180 MG (23), 
ENSACOVE ORAL CAPSULE 100 MG, ENSACOVE ORAL CAPSULE 25 
MG, LORBRENA ORAL TABLET 100 MG, LORBRENA ORAL TABLET 25 
MG, XALKORI ORAL CAPSULE 200 MG, 250 MG, XALKORI ORAL PELLET 
150 MG, XALKORI ORAL PELLET 20 MG, 50 MG, ZYKADIA ORAL TABLET 
150 MG, LYSODREN ORAL TABLET 500 MG, ERLEADA ORAL TABLET 240 
MG, ERLEADA ORAL TABLET 60 MG, NUBEQA ORAL TABLET 300 MG, 
XTANDI ORAL CAPSULE 40 MG, XTANDI ORAL TABLET 40 MG, 80 MG, 
VYXEOS INTRAVENOUS RECON SOLN 44-100 MG, ADCETRIS 
INTRAVENOUS RECON SOLN 50 MG, BESPONSA INTRAVENOUS 
RECON SOLN 0.9 MG (0.25 MG/ML INITIAL), ELAHERE INTRAVENOUS 
SOLUTION 5 MG/ML, ENHERTU INTRAVENOUS RECON SOLN 100 MG, 
KADCYLA INTRAVENOUS RECON SOLN 100 MG, 160 MG, MYLOTARG 
INTRAVENOUS RECON SOLN 4.5 MG (1 MG/ML INITIAL CONC), 
PADCEV INTRAVENOUS RECON SOLN 20 MG, 30 MG, POLIVY 
INTRAVENOUS RECON SOLN 140 MG, 30 MG, TIVDAK INTRAVENOUS 
RECON SOLN 40 MG, DANYELZA INTRAVENOUS SOLUTION 4 MG/ML, 
pralatrexate intravenous solution 20 mg/ml (1 ml), 40 mg/2 ml (20 
mg/ml), FOLOTYN INTRAVENOUS SOLUTION 20 MG/ML (1 ML), 40 
MG/2 ML (20 MG/ML), nelarabine intravenous solution 5 mg/ml, 

https://fm.formularynavigator.com/FormularyNavigator/DocumentManager/Download?clientDocumentId=8kwfKg44hEeAizGvoulKuw
https://fm.formularynavigator.com/FormularyNavigator/DocumentManager/Download?clientDocumentId=8kwfKg44hEeAizGvoulKuw
https://fm.formularynavigator.com/FormularyNavigator/DocumentManager/Download?clientDocumentId=a3TClpQeokGiT75ZhUrbwQ
https://fm.formularynavigator.com/FormularyNavigator/DocumentManager/Download?clientDocumentId=a3TClpQeokGiT75ZhUrbwQ
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ARRANON INTRAVENOUS SOLUTION 5 MG/ML, azacitidine injection 
recon soln 100 mg, decitabine intravenous recon soln 50 mg, ONUREG 
ORAL TABLET 200 MG, 300 MG, VIDAZA INJECTION RECON SOLN 100 
MG, LONSURF ORAL TABLET 15-6.14 MG, LONSURF ORAL TABLET 20-
8.19 MG, OPDUALAG INTRAVENOUS SOLUTION 240-80 MG/20 ML, 
EMPLICITI INTRAVENOUS RECON SOLN 400 MG, ASPARLAS 
INTRAVENOUS SOLUTION 750 UNIT/ML, RYLAZE INTRAMUSCULAR 
SOLUTION 10 MG/0.5 ML, VENCLEXTA ORAL TABLET 10 MG, 
VENCLEXTA ORAL TABLET 100 MG, VENCLEXTA ORAL TABLET 50 MG, 
VENCLEXTA STARTING PACK ORAL TABLETS,DOSE PACK 10 MG-50 MG- 
100 MG, BRAFTOVI ORAL CAPSULE 75 MG, OJEMDA ORAL 
SUSPENSION FOR RECONSTITUTION 25 MG/ML, OJEMDA ORAL TABLET 
400 MG/WEEK (100 MG X 4), 500 MG/WEEK (100 MG X 5), 600 
MG/WEEK (100 MG X 6), TAFINLAR ORAL CAPSULE 50 MG, 75 MG, 
TAFINLAR ORAL TABLET FOR SUSPENSION 10 MG, ZELBORAF ORAL 
TABLET 240 MG, BRUKINSA ORAL CAPSULE 80 MG, BRUKINSA ORAL 
TABLET 160 MG, CALQUENCE (ACALABRUTINIB MAL) ORAL TABLET 100 
MG, IMBRUVICA ORAL CAPSULE 140 MG, IMBRUVICA ORAL CAPSULE 
70 MG, IMBRUVICA ORAL SUSPENSION 70 MG/ML, IMBRUVICA ORAL 
TABLET 140 MG, 280 MG, IMBRUVICA ORAL TABLET 420 MG, JAYPIRCA 
ORAL TABLET 100 MG, JAYPIRCA ORAL TABLET 50 MG, MODEYSO ORAL 
CAPSULE 125 MG, POTELIGEO INTRAVENOUS SOLUTION 4 MG/ML, 
ZYNLONTA INTRAVENOUS RECON SOLN 10 MG, MONJUVI 
INTRAVENOUS RECON SOLN 200 MG, ARZERRA INTRAVENOUS 
SOLUTION 1,000 MG/50 ML, 100 MG/5 ML, DARZALEX FASPRO 
SUBCUTANEOUS SOLUTION 1,800 MG-30,000 UNIT/15 ML, DARZALEX 
INTRAVENOUS SOLUTION 20 MG/ML, SARCLISA INTRAVENOUS 
SOLUTION 20 MG/ML, IBRANCE ORAL CAPSULE 100 MG, 125 MG, 75 
MG, IBRANCE ORAL TABLET 100 MG, 125 MG, 75 MG, KISQALI ORAL 
TABLET 200 MG/DAY (200 MG X 1), KISQALI ORAL TABLET 400 MG/DAY 
(200 MG X 2), KISQALI ORAL TABLET 600 MG/DAY (200 MG X 3), 
VERZENIO ORAL TABLET 100 MG, 150 MG, 200 MG, 50 MG, IMJUDO 
INTRAVENOUS SOLUTION 20 MG/ML, YERVOY INTRAVENOUS 
SOLUTION 200 MG/40 ML (5 MG/ML), 50 MG/10 ML (5 MG/ML), 
HERNEXEOS ORAL TABLET 60 MG, TUKYSA ORAL TABLET 150 MG, 
TUKYSA ORAL TABLET 50 MG, IXEMPRA INTRAVENOUS RECON SOLN 15 
MG, 45 MG, XPOVIO ORAL TABLET 100 MG/WEEK (50 MG X 2), 40MG 
TWICE WEEK (40 MG X 2), 80 MG/WEEK (40 MG X 2), XPOVIO ORAL 
TABLET 40 MG/WEEK (10 MG X 4), XPOVIO ORAL TABLET 60 MG/WEEK 
(60 MG X 1), XPOVIO ORAL TABLET 60MG TWICE WEEK (120 MG/WEEK), 
XPOVIO ORAL TABLET 80 MG/WEEK (80 MG X 1), XPOVIO ORAL TABLET 
80MG TWICE WEEK (160 MG/WEEK), TAZVERIK ORAL TABLET 200 MG, 
BALVERSA ORAL TABLET 3 MG, BALVERSA ORAL TABLET 4 MG, 
BALVERSA ORAL TABLET 5 MG, LYTGOBI ORAL TABLET 12 MG/DAY (4 
MG X 3), LYTGOBI ORAL TABLET 16 MG/DAY (4 MG X 4), LYTGOBI ORAL 
TABLET 20 MG/DAY (4 MG X 5), PEMAZYRE ORAL TABLET 13.5 MG, 4.5 
MG, 9 MG, VANFLYTA ORAL TABLET 17.7 MG, 26.5 MG, XOSPATA ORAL 
TABLET 40 MG, OGSIVEO ORAL TABLET 100 MG, 150 MG, OGSIVEO 
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ORAL TABLET 50 MG, ADSTILADRIN INTRAVESICAL SUSPENSION 
3X10EXP11 VP/ML, DAURISMO ORAL TABLET 100 MG, DAURISMO ORAL 
TABLET 25 MG, ERIVEDGE ORAL CAPSULE 150 MG, ODOMZO ORAL 
CAPSULE 200 MG, romidepsin intravenous recon soln 10 mg/2 ml, 
romidepsin intravenous solution 5 mg/ml, BELEODAQ INTRAVENOUS 
RECON SOLN 500 MG, FARYDAK ORAL CAPSULE 10 MG, 15 MG, 20 MG, 
ISTODAX INTRAVENOUS RECON SOLN 10 MG/2 ML, ZOLINZA ORAL 
CAPSULE 100 MG, WELIREG ORAL TABLET 40 MG, IMLYGIC INJECTION 
SUSPENSION 10EXP6 (1 MILLION) PFU/ML, 10EXP8 (100 MILLION) 
PFU/ML, BESREMI SUBCUTANEOUS SYRINGE 500 MCG/ML, JAKAFI 
ORAL TABLET 10 MG, 15 MG, 20 MG, 25 MG, 5 MG, OJJAARA ORAL 
TABLET 100 MG, 150 MG, 200 MG, INREBIC ORAL CAPSULE 100 MG, 
VONJO ORAL CAPSULE 100 MG, KRAZATI ORAL TABLET 200 MG, 
LUMAKRAS ORAL TABLET 120 MG, LUMAKRAS ORAL TABLET 240 MG, 
LUMAKRAS ORAL TABLET 320 MG, ORGOVYX ORAL TABLET 120 MG, 
COTELLIC ORAL TABLET 20 MG, GOMEKLI ORAL CAPSULE 1 MG, 
GOMEKLI ORAL CAPSULE 2 MG, GOMEKLI ORAL TABLET FOR 
SUSPENSION 1 MG, KOSELUGO ORAL CAPSULE 10 MG, KOSELUGO 
ORAL CAPSULE 25 MG, KOSELUGO ORAL CAPSULE, SPRINKLE 5 MG, 
KOSELUGO ORAL CAPSULE, SPRINKLE 7.5 MG, MEKINIST ORAL RECON 
SOLN 0.05 MG/ML, MEKINIST ORAL TABLET 0.5 MG, MEKINIST ORAL 
TABLET 2 MG, MEKTOVI ORAL TABLET 15 MG, REVUFORJ ORAL TABLET 
110 MG, 160 MG, 25 MG, eribulin intravenous solution 1 mg/2 ml (0.5 
mg/ml), HALAVEN INTRAVENOUS SOLUTION 1 MG/2 ML (0.5 MG/ML), 
everolimus (antineoplastic) oral tablet for suspension 2 mg, 3 mg, 5 mg, 
everolimus (antineoplastic) oral tablet 10 mg, 2.5 mg, 5 mg, 7.5 mg, 
temsirolimus intravenous recon soln 30 mg/3 ml (10 mg/ml) (first), 
AFINITOR DISPERZ ORAL TABLET FOR SUSPENSION 2 MG, 3 MG, 5 MG, 
AFINITOR ORAL TABLET 10 MG, 2.5 MG, 5 MG, 7.5 MG, FYARRO 
INTRAVENOUS SUSPENSION FOR RECONSTITUTION 100 MG, TORISEL 
INTRAVENOUS RECON SOLN 30 MG/3 ML (10 MG/ML) (FIRST), 
TORPENZ ORAL TABLET 10 MG, 2.5 MG, 5 MG, 7.5 MG, sorafenib oral 
tablet 200 mg, CABOMETYX ORAL TABLET 20 MG, 40 MG, 60 MG, 
COMETRIQ ORAL CAPSULE 100 MG/DAY(80 MG X1-20 MG X1), 
COMETRIQ ORAL CAPSULE 140 MG/DAY(80 MG X1-20 MG X3), 
COMETRIQ ORAL CAPSULE 60 MG/DAY (20 MG X 3/DAY), ICLUSIG 
ORAL TABLET 10 MG, 15 MG, 30 MG, 45 MG, NEXAVAR ORAL TABLET 
200 MG, STIVARGA ORAL TABLET 40 MG, REZLIDHIA ORAL CAPSULE 
150 MG, TIBSOVO ORAL TABLET 250 MG, IDHIFA ORAL TABLET 100 MG, 
50 MG, IWILFIN ORAL TABLET 192 MG, ALIQOPA INTRAVENOUS RECON 
SOLN 60 MG, AKEEGA ORAL TABLET 100-500 MG, 50-500 MG, 
LUTATHERA INTRAVENOUS SOLUTION 10 MCI/ML (370 MBQ/ML), 
PLUVICTO INTRAVENOUS SOLUTION 27 MCI/ML (1,000 MBQ/ML), 
COPIKTRA ORAL CAPSULE 15 MG, 25 MG, ZYDELIG ORAL TABLET 100 
MG, 150 MG, ITOVEBI ORAL TABLET 3 MG, ITOVEBI ORAL TABLET 9 MG, 
PIQRAY ORAL TABLET 200 MG/DAY (200 MG X 1), PIQRAY ORAL TABLET 
250 MG/DAY (200 MG X1-50 MG X1), 300 MG/DAY (150 MG X 2), 
LYNPARZA ORAL TABLET 100 MG, 150 MG, RUBRACA ORAL TABLET 200 
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MG, 250 MG, 300 MG, TALZENNA ORAL CAPSULE 0.1 MG, 0.35 MG, 0.5 
MG, 0.75 MG, 1 MG, TALZENNA ORAL CAPSULE 0.25 MG, ZEJULA ORAL 
TABLET 100 MG, 200 MG, 300 MG, bortezomib injection recon soln 1 
mg, 2.5 mg, 3.5 mg, bortezomib intravenous recon soln 3.5 mg, 
bortezomib intravenous solution 1 mg/ml, 2.5 mg/ml, KYPROLIS 
INTRAVENOUS RECON SOLN 10 MG, 30 MG, 60 MG, NINLARO ORAL 
CAPSULE 2.3 MG, 3 MG, 4 MG, VELCADE INJECTION RECON SOLN 3.5 
MG, dasatinib oral tablet 100 mg, 140 mg, 50 mg, 70 mg, 80 mg, 
dasatinib oral tablet 20 mg, imatinib oral tablet 100 mg, 400 mg, 
nilotinib hcl oral capsule 150 mg, 200 mg, 50 mg, pazopanib oral tablet 
200 mg, sunitinib malate oral capsule 12.5 mg, sunitinib malate oral 
capsule 25 mg, 37.5 mg, 50 mg, AUGTYRO ORAL CAPSULE 160 MG, 
AUGTYRO ORAL CAPSULE 40 MG, AYVAKIT ORAL TABLET 100 MG, 200 
MG, 25 MG, 300 MG, 50 MG, BOSULIF ORAL CAPSULE 100 MG, 
BOSULIF ORAL CAPSULE 50 MG, BOSULIF ORAL TABLET 100 MG, 
BOSULIF ORAL TABLET 400 MG, 500 MG, CAPRELSA ORAL TABLET 100 
MG, CAPRELSA ORAL TABLET 300 MG, DANZITEN ORAL TABLET 71 MG, 
95 MG, FOTIVDA ORAL CAPSULE 0.89 MG, 1.34 MG, FRUZAQLA ORAL 
CAPSULE 1 MG, FRUZAQLA ORAL CAPSULE 5 MG, GLEEVEC ORAL 
TABLET 100 MG, 400 MG, IBTROZI ORAL CAPSULE 200 MG, IMKELDI 
ORAL SOLUTION 80 MG/ML, INLYTA ORAL TABLET 1 MG, INLYTA ORAL 
TABLET 5 MG, LENVIMA ORAL CAPSULE 10 MG/DAY (10 MG X 1), 4 MG, 
LENVIMA ORAL CAPSULE 12 MG/DAY (4 MG X 3), 18 MG/DAY (10 MG X 
1-4 MG X2), 24 MG/DAY(10 MG X 2-4 MG X 1), LENVIMA ORAL CAPSULE 
14 MG/DAY(10 MG X 1-4 MG X 1), 20 MG/DAY (10 MG X 2), 8 MG/DAY (4 
MG X 2), QINLOCK ORAL TABLET 50 MG, ROMVIMZA ORAL CAPSULE 14 
MG, 20 MG, 30 MG, ROZLYTREK ORAL CAPSULE 100 MG, ROZLYTREK 
ORAL CAPSULE 200 MG, ROZLYTREK ORAL PELLETS IN PACKET 50 MG, 
RYDAPT ORAL CAPSULE 25 MG, SCEMBLIX ORAL TABLET 100 MG, 
SCEMBLIX ORAL TABLET 20 MG, 40 MG, SPRYCEL ORAL TABLET 100 
MG, 140 MG, 50 MG, 70 MG, 80 MG, SPRYCEL ORAL TABLET 20 MG, 
SUTENT ORAL CAPSULE 12.5 MG, SUTENT ORAL CAPSULE 25 MG, 37.5 
MG, 50 MG, TABRECTA ORAL TABLET 150 MG, 200 MG, TASIGNA ORAL 
CAPSULE 150 MG, 200 MG, 50 MG, TEPMETKO ORAL TABLET 225 MG, 
TURALIO ORAL CAPSULE 125 MG, VOTRIENT ORAL TABLET 200 MG, 
XOFIGO INTRAVENOUS SOLUTION 1,100 KBQ/ML(30 
MICROCURIE/ML), tretinoin (antineoplastic) oral capsule 10 mg, 
fulvestrant intramuscular syringe 250 mg/5 ml, FASLODEX 
INTRAMUSCULAR SYRINGE 250 MG/5 ML, INLURIYO ORAL TABLET 200 
MG, ORSERDU ORAL TABLET 345 MG, ORSERDU ORAL TABLET 86 MG, 
GAVRETO ORAL CAPSULE 100 MG, RETEVMO ORAL TABLET 120 MG, 
160 MG, RETEVMO ORAL TABLET 40 MG, RETEVMO ORAL TABLET 80 
MG, bexarotene oral capsule 75 mg, TARGRETIN ORAL CAPSULE 75 MG, 
AVMAPKI-FAKZYNJA ORAL COMBO PACK 0.8-200 MG, paclitaxel 
protein-bound intravenous suspension for reconstitution 100 mg, 
ABRAXANE INTRAVENOUS SUSPENSION FOR RECONSTITUTION 100 
MG, JEVTANA INTRAVENOUS SOLUTION 10 MG/ML (FIRST DILUTION), 
lenalidomide oral capsule 10 mg, 2.5 mg, 5 mg, lenalidomide oral 
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capsule 15 mg, 20 mg, 25 mg, POMALYST ORAL CAPSULE 1 MG, 2 MG, 
3 MG, 4 MG, REVLIMID ORAL CAPSULE 10 MG, 2.5 MG, 5 MG, REVLIMID 
ORAL CAPSULE 15 MG, 20 MG, 25 MG, ONIVYDE INTRAVENOUS 
DISPERSION 4.3 MG/ML, VITRAKVI ORAL CAPSULE 100 MG, VITRAKVI 
ORAL CAPSULE 25 MG, VITRAKVI ORAL SOLUTION 20 MG/ML, JELMYTO 
INTRA-PYELOCALYCEAL KIT 40 MG X 2, YONDELIS INTRAVENOUS 
RECON SOLN 1 MG, ZEPZELCA INTRAVENOUS RECON SOLN 4 MG, 
BAVENCIO INTRAVENOUS SOLUTION 20 MG/ML, IMFINZI 
INTRAVENOUS SOLUTION 50 MG/ML, TECENTRIQ INTRAVENOUS 
SOLUTION 1,200 MG/20 ML (60 MG/ML), 840 MG/14 ML (60 MG/ML), 
JEMPERLI INTRAVENOUS SOLUTION 50 MG/ML, KEYTRUDA 
INTRAVENOUS SOLUTION 25 MG/ML, LIBTAYO INTRAVENOUS 
SOLUTION 50 MG/ML, LOQTORZI INTRAVENOUS SOLUTION 240 MG/6 
ML (40 MG/ML), OPDIVO INTRAVENOUS SOLUTION 100 MG/10 ML, 120 
MG/12 ML, 240 MG/24 ML, 40 MG/4 ML, VORANIGO ORAL TABLET 10 
MG, VORANIGO ORAL TABLET 40 MG, INQOVI ORAL TABLET 35-100 MG, 
TRODELVY INTRAVENOUS RECON SOLN 180 MG, ZALTRAP 
INTRAVENOUS SOLUTION 100 MG/4 ML (25 MG/ML), 200 MG/8 ML (25 
MG/ML), BLINCYTO INTRAVENOUS KIT 35 MCG, COLUMVI 
INTRAVENOUS SOLUTION 1 MG/ML, EPKINLY SUBCUTANEOUS 
SOLUTION 4 MG/0.8 ML, 48 MG/0.8 ML, LUNSUMIO INTRAVENOUS 
SOLUTION 1 MG/ML, COSELA INTRAVENOUS RECON SOLN 300 MG, 
PERJETA INTRAVENOUS SOLUTION 420 MG/14 ML (30 MG/ML), 
ERBITUX INTRAVENOUS SOLUTION 100 MG/50 ML, 200 MG/100 ML, 
VECTIBIX INTRAVENOUS SOLUTION 100 MG/5 ML (20 MG/ML), 400 
MG/20 ML (20 MG/ML), HERZUMA INTRAVENOUS RECON SOLN 150 
MG, 420 MG, KANJINTI INTRAVENOUS RECON SOLN 150 MG, 420 MG, 
MARGENZA INTRAVENOUS SOLUTION 25 MG/ML, OGIVRI 
INTRAVENOUS RECON SOLN 150 MG, 420 MG, ONTRUZANT 
INTRAVENOUS RECON SOLN 150 MG, 420 MG, PHESGO 
SUBCUTANEOUS SOLUTION 1,200 MG-600MG- 30000 UNIT/15ML, 600 
MG-600 MG- 20000 UNIT/10ML, TRAZIMERA INTRAVENOUS RECON 
SOLN 150 MG, 420 MG, KIMMTRAK INTRAVENOUS SOLUTION 100 
MCG/0.5 ML, PEDMARK INTRAVENOUS SOLUTION 12.5 GRAM/100ML 
(125 MG/ML), bexarotene topical gel 1 %, TARGRETIN TOPICAL GEL 1 
%, APHEXDA SUBCUTANEOUS RECON SOLN 62 MG, VYLOY 
INTRAVENOUS RECON SOLN 100 MG, 300 MG, CYRAMZA 
INTRAVENOUS SOLUTION 10 MG/ML, ZYNYZ INTRAVENOUS SOLUTION 
500 MG/20 ML, IMDELLTRA INTRAVENOUS RECON SOLN 1 MG, 10 MG, 
HERCEPTIN HYLECTA SUBCUTANEOUS SOLUTION 600 MG-10,000 
UNIT/5 ML, HERCEPTIN INTRAVENOUS RECON SOLN 150 MG, 
HERCESSI INTRAVENOUS RECON SOLN 150 MG, 420 MG 

ANTIFUNGAL AGENTS 

VIVJOA ORAL CAPSULE 150 MG, posaconazole oral suspension 200 
mg/5 ml (40 mg/ml), posaconazole oral tablet,delayed release (dr/ec) 
100 mg, voriconazole oral suspension for reconstitution 200 mg/5 ml 
(40 mg/ml), voriconazole oral tablet 200 mg, 50 mg, CRESEMBA ORAL 
CAPSULE 186 MG, 74.5 MG, NOXAFIL ORAL SUSP,DELAYED RELEASE 
FOR RECON 300 MG, NOXAFIL ORAL SUSPENSION 200 MG/5 ML (40 
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MG/ML), VFEND ORAL SUSPENSION FOR RECONSTITUTION 200 MG/5 
ML (40 MG/ML) 

ARIKAYCE 

ARIKAYCE INHALATION SUSPENSION FOR NEBULIZATION 590 MG/8.4 
ML 

BENLYSTA 

BENLYSTA INTRAVENOUS RECON SOLN 120 MG, 400 MG, BENLYSTA 
SUBCUTANEOUS AUTO-INJECTOR 200 MG/ML, BENLYSTA 
SUBCUTANEOUS SYRINGE 200 MG/ML 

BRINSUPRI BRINSUPRI ORAL TABLET 10 MG, 25 MG 

BUDESONIDE 
TABLET_UCERIS FOAM 

budesonide oral tablet,delayed and ext.release 9 mg, budesonide rectal 
foam 2 mg/actuation, UCERIS ORAL TABLET,DELAYED AND 
EXT.RELEASE 9 MG, UCERIS RECTAL FOAM 2 MG/ACTUATION 

CALCITONIN GENE-RELATED 
PEPTIDE (CGRP) RECEPTOR 
ANTAGONISTS 

EMGALITY SYRINGE SUBCUTANEOUS SYRINGE 300 MG/3 ML (100 
MG/ML X 3), AJOVY AUTOINJECTOR SUBCUTANEOUS AUTO-INJECTOR 
225 MG/1.5 ML, AJOVY SYRINGE SUBCUTANEOUS SYRINGE 225 
MG/1.5 ML, EMGALITY PEN SUBCUTANEOUS PEN INJECTOR 120 
MG/ML, EMGALITY SYRINGE SUBCUTANEOUS SYRINGE 120 MG/ML, 
AIMOVIG AUTOINJECTOR SUBCUTANEOUS AUTO-INJECTOR 140 
MG/ML, 70 MG/ML, NURTEC ODT ORAL TABLET,DISINTEGRATING 75 
MG, QULIPTA ORAL TABLET 10 MG, 30 MG, 60 MG, UBRELVY ORAL 
TABLET 100 MG, 50 MG, ZAVZPRET NASAL SPRAY,NON-AEROSOL 10 
MG/ACTUATION 

CAMBIA  diclofenac potassium oral powder in packet 50 mg 
CAMZYOS CAMZYOS ORAL CAPSULE 10 MG, 15 MG, 2.5 MG, 5 MG 

CFTR MODULATORS 

KALYDECO ORAL GRANULES IN PACKET 13.4 MG, 25 MG, 5.8 MG, 50 
MG, 75 MG, KALYDECO ORAL TABLET 150 MG, ALYFTREK ORAL TABLET 
10-50-125 MG, ALYFTREK ORAL TABLET 4-20-50 MG, ORKAMBI ORAL 
GRANULES IN PACKET 100-125 MG, 150-188 MG, 75-94 MG, ORKAMBI 
ORAL TABLET 100-125 MG, 200-125 MG, SYMDEKO ORAL TABLETS, 
SEQUENTIAL 100-150 MG (D)/ 150 MG (N), 50-75 MG (D)/ 75 MG (N), 
TRIKAFTA ORAL GRANULES IN PACKET, SEQUENTIAL 100-50-75MG (D) 
/75 MG (N), 80-40-60 MG (D) /59.5 MG (N), TRIKAFTA ORAL TABLETS, 
SEQUENTIAL 100-50-75 MG(D) /150 MG (N), 50-25-37.5 MG (D)/75 MG 
(N) 

COMPLEMENT INHIBITORS 

EMPAVELI SUBCUTANEOUS SOLUTION 1,080 MG/20 ML, FABHALTA 
ORAL CAPSULE 200 MG, VOYDEYA ORAL TABLET 100 MG, 150 MG (50 
MG X 1-100 MG X 1), ZILBRYSQ SUBCUTANEOUS SYRINGE 16.6 
MG/0.416 ML, 23 MG/0.574 ML, 32.4 MG/0.81 ML 

CONSTIPATION AGENTS 

MOVANTIK ORAL TABLET 12.5 MG, 25 MG, RELISTOR ORAL TABLET 150 
MG, RELISTOR SUBCUTANEOUS SOLUTION 12 MG/0.6 ML, RELISTOR 
SUBCUTANEOUS SYRINGE 12 MG/0.6 ML, RELISTOR SUBCUTANEOUS 
SYRINGE 8 MG/0.4 ML, SYMPROIC ORAL TABLET 0.2 MG, LINZESS ORAL 
CAPSULE 145 MCG, 290 MCG, 72 MCG, TRULANCE ORAL TABLET 3 MG, 
prucalopride oral tablet 1 mg, 2 mg, MOTEGRITY ORAL TABLET 1 MG, 2 
MG, lubiprostone oral capsule 24 mcg, 8 mcg, AMITIZA ORAL CAPSULE 
24 MCG, 8 MCG, IBSRELA ORAL TABLET 50 MG 
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CONTINUOUS GLUCOSE 
MONITORS FOR PERSONAL 
USE 

DEXCOM G6 RECEIVER, DEXCOM G6 SENSOR DEVICE, DEXCOM G6 
TRANSMITTER DEVICE, DEXCOM G7 15 DAY SENSOR DEVICE, DEXCOM 
G7 RECEIVER, DEXCOM G7 SENSOR DEVICE, FREESTYLE LIBRE 14 DAY 
READER, FREESTYLE LIBRE 14 DAY SENSOR KIT, FREESTYLE LIBRE 2 
SENSOR KIT, FREESTYLE LIBRE 3 PLUS SENSOR DEVICE, FREESTYLE 
LIBRE 3 READER, FREESTYLE LIBRE 3 SENSOR DEVICE 

CORLANOR 

ivabradine oral tablet 5 mg, 7.5 mg, CORLANOR ORAL SOLUTION 5 
MG/5 ML, CORLANOR ORAL TABLET 5 MG, 7.5 MG 

CORTICOSTEROIDS FOR 
DUCHENNE MUSCULAR 
DYSTROPHY 

deflazacort oral suspension 22.75 mg/ml, deflazacort oral tablet 18 mg, 
deflazacort oral tablet 30 mg, 36 mg, deflazacort oral tablet 6 mg, 
AGAMREE ORAL SUSPENSION 40 MG/ML, EMFLAZA ORAL SUSPENSION 
22.75 MG/ML, EMFLAZA ORAL TABLET 18 MG, EMFLAZA ORAL TABLET 
30 MG, 36 MG, EMFLAZA ORAL TABLET 6 MG, JAYTHARI ORAL 
SUSPENSION 22.75 MG/ML, JAYTHARI ORAL TABLET 18 MG, JAYTHARI 
ORAL TABLET 30 MG, 36 MG, JAYTHARI ORAL TABLET 6 MG, PYQUVI 
ORAL SUSPENSION 22.75 MG/ML 

CORTICOTROPIN GEL   

DENAVIR/SITAVIG/XERESE/ZO
VIRAX 

acyclovir topical cream 5 %, penciclovir topical cream 1 %, DENAVIR 
TOPICAL CREAM 1 %, ZOVIRAX TOPICAL CREAM 5 %, XERESE TOPICAL 
CREAM 5-1 % 

DIABETIC DURABLE MEDICAL 
EQUIPMENT (DME) 

ACCU-CHEK AVIVA PLUS TEST STRP STRIP, ACCU-CHEK GUIDE TEST 
STRIPS STRIP, ACCU-CHEK SMARTVIEW TEST STRIP STRIP, ONETOUCH 
ULTRA TEST STRIP, ONETOUCH VERIO TEST STRIPS STRIP, ACCU-CHEK 
GUIDE GLUCOSE METER, ACCU-CHEK GUIDE ME GLUCOSE MTR, 
ONETOUCH VERIO FLEX METER 

DIACOMIT 

DIACOMIT ORAL CAPSULE 250 MG, DIACOMIT ORAL CAPSULE 500 MG, 
DIACOMIT ORAL POWDER IN PACKET 250 MG, DIACOMIT ORAL 
POWDER IN PACKET 500 MG 

DISPOSABLE INSULIN PUMPS 

OMNIPOD 5 (G6/LIBRE 2 PLUS) SUBCUTANEOUS CARTRIDGE, 
OMNIPOD 5 G6-G7 INTRO KT(GEN5) SUBCUTANEOUS CARTRIDGE, 
OMNIPOD 5 G6-G7 PODS (GEN 5) SUBCUTANEOUS CARTRIDGE, 
OMNIPOD 5 INTRO(G6/LIBRE2PLUS) SUBCUTANEOUS CARTRIDGE, 
OMNIPOD DASH INTRO KIT (GEN 4) SUBCUTANEOUS CARTRIDGE, 
OMNIPOD DASH PODS (GEN 4) SUBCUTANEOUS CARTRIDGE 

DRONABINOL MARINOL ORAL CAPSULE 10 MG, 2.5 MG, 5 MG 
EGRIFTA EGRIFTA SV SUBCUTANEOUS RECON SOLN 2 MG 

ELIDEL/PROTOPIC  

pimecrolimus topical cream 1 %, tacrolimus topical ointment 0.03 %, 
0.1 %, ELIDEL TOPICAL CREAM 1 % 

ENSPRYNG ENSPRYNG SUBCUTANEOUS SYRINGE 120 MG/ML 

ENZYME REPLACEMENT 
THERAPY 

ADZYNMA INTRAVENOUS KIT 1,500 (+/-) UNIT, 500 (+/-) UNIT, 
POMBILITI INTRAVENOUS RECON SOLN 105 MG, ELFABRIO 
INTRAVENOUS SOLUTION 2 MG/ML 

EPIDIOLEX  EPIDIOLEX ORAL SOLUTION 100 MG/ML 

ERYTHROPOIESIS 
STIMULATING AGENTS (ESAs) 

ARANESP (IN POLYSORBATE) INJECTION SOLUTION 100 MCG/ML, 200 
MCG/ML, 25 MCG/ML, 40 MCG/ML, 60 MCG/ML, ARANESP (IN 
POLYSORBATE) INJECTION SYRINGE 10 MCG/0.4 ML, 100 MCG/0.5 ML, 
150 MCG/0.3 ML, 200 MCG/0.4 ML, 25 MCG/0.42 ML, 300 MCG/0.6 ML, 
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40 MCG/0.4 ML, 500 MCG/ML, 60 MCG/0.3 ML, EPOGEN INJECTION 
SOLUTION 10,000 UNIT/ML, 2,000 UNIT/ML, 20,000 UNIT/2 ML, 20,000 
UNIT/ML, 3,000 UNIT/ML, 4,000 UNIT/ML, MIRCERA INJECTION 
SYRINGE 100 MCG/0.3 ML, 120 MCG/0.3 ML, 150 MCG/0.3 ML, 200 
MCG/0.3 ML, 30 MCG/0.3 ML, 50 MCG/0.3 ML, 75 MCG/0.3 ML, 
PROCRIT INJECTION SOLUTION 10,000 UNIT/ML, 2,000 UNIT/ML, 
20,000 UNIT/2 ML, 20,000 UNIT/ML, 3,000 UNIT/ML, 4,000 UNIT/ML, 
40,000 UNIT/ML, RETACRIT INJECTION SOLUTION 10,000 UNIT/ML, 
2,000 UNIT/ML, 20,000 UNIT/2 ML, 20,000 UNIT/ML, 3,000 UNIT/ML, 
4,000 UNIT/ML, 40,000 UNIT/ML 

EYE DROPS FOR PREBYOPIA  

pilocarpine hcl ophthalmic (eye) drops 1.25 %, QLOSI OPHTHALMIC 
(EYE) DROPPERETTE 0.4 %, VIZZ OPHTHALMIC (EYE) DROPPERETTE 
1.44 %, VUITY OPHTHALMIC (EYE) DROPS 1.25 % 

FcRn ANTAGONISTS 

VYVGART HYTRULO SUBCUTANEOUS SYRINGE 1,000 MG-10,000 
UNIT/5 ML 

FECAL MICROBIOTA AGENTS 

REBYOTA RECTAL ENEMA 150 ML, VOWST ORAL CAPSULE 1 X 10EXP6 
TO 3 X 10EXP7 CELL 

FERTILITY AND RELATED 
MEDICATIONS 

MENOPUR SUBCUTANEOUS RECON SOLN 75 UNIT, FOLLISTIM AQ 
SUBCUTANEOUS CARTRIDGE 300 UNIT/0.36 ML, 600 UNIT/0.72 ML, 
900 UNIT/1.08 ML, GONAL-F RFF REDI-JECT SUBCUTANEOUS PEN 
INJECTOR 300 UNIT/0.48 ML, 450 UNIT/0.72 ML, 900 UNIT/1.44 ML, 
GONAL-F RFF SUBCUTANEOUS RECON SOLN 75 UNIT, GONAL-F 
SUBCUTANEOUS RECON SOLN 1,050 UNIT, 450 UNIT, chorionic 
gonadotropin, human injection recon soln 6,000 unit, chorionic 
gonadotropin, human intramuscular recon soln 10,000 unit, NOVAREL 
INTRAMUSCULAR RECON SOLN 5,000 UNIT, OVIDREL 
SUBCUTANEOUS SYRINGE 250 MCG/0.5 ML, PREGNYL 
INTRAMUSCULAR RECON SOLN 10,000 UNIT, cetrorelix subcutaneous 
kit 0.25 mg, ganirelix subcutaneous syringe 250 mcg/0.5 ml, 
CETROTIDE SUBCUTANEOUS KIT 0.25 MG, FYREMADEL 
SUBCUTANEOUS SYRINGE 250 MCG/0.5 ML 

FILSPARI, VANRAFIA   
FINTEPLA  FINTEPLA ORAL SOLUTION 2.2 MG/ML 
FIRDAPSE FIRDAPSE ORAL TABLET 10 MG 

GATTEX 

GATTEX 30-VIAL SUBCUTANEOUS KIT 5 MG, GATTEX ONE-VIAL 
SUBCUTANEOUS KIT 5 MG 

GEOGRAPHIC ATROPHY 
AGENTS SYFOVRE (PF) INTRAVITREAL SOLUTION 15 MG /0.1 ML 

GIP_GLP-1 RECEPTOR 
AGONISTS 

MOUNJARO SUBCUTANEOUS PEN INJECTOR 10 MG/0.5 ML, 12.5 
MG/0.5 ML, 15 MG/0.5 ML, 2.5 MG/0.5 ML, 5 MG/0.5 ML, 7.5 MG/0.5 
ML, exenatide subcutaneous pen injector 10 mcg/dose(250 mcg/ml) 
2.4 ml, 5 mcg/dose (250 mcg/ml) 1.2 ml, liraglutide subcutaneous pen 
injector 0.6 mg/0.1 ml (18 mg/3 ml), BYDUREON BCISE 
SUBCUTANEOUS AUTO-INJECTOR 2 MG/0.85 ML, OZEMPIC 
SUBCUTANEOUS PEN INJECTOR 0.25 MG OR 0.5 MG (2 MG/3 ML), 1 
MG/DOSE (4 MG/3 ML), 2 MG/DOSE (8 MG/3 ML), RYBELSUS ORAL 
TABLET 14 MG, 3 MG, 7 MG, TRULICITY SUBCUTANEOUS PEN INJECTOR 
0.75 MG/0.5 ML, 1.5 MG/0.5 ML, 3 MG/0.5 ML, 4.5 MG/0.5 ML, VICTOZA 
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2-PAK SUBCUTANEOUS PEN INJECTOR 0.6 MG/0.1 ML (18 MG/3 ML), 
VICTOZA 3-PAK SUBCUTANEOUS PEN INJECTOR 0.6 MG/0.1 ML (18 
MG/3 ML) 

GNRH ANTAGONISTS 

MYFEMBREE ORAL TABLET 40-1-0.5 MG, ORIAHNN ORAL CAPSULE, 
SEQUENTIAL 300-1-0.5MG(AM) /300 MG(PM), ORILISSA ORAL TABLET 
150 MG, ORILISSA ORAL TABLET 200 MG 

GONADOTROPIN RELEASING 
HORMONE AGONISTS 

leuprolide subcutaneous kit 1 mg/0.2 ml, CAMCEVI (6 MONTH) 
SUBCUTANEOUS SYRINGE 42 MG, TRELSTAR INTRAMUSCULAR 
SUSPENSION FOR RECONSTITUTION 11.25 MG, 22.5 MG, 3.75 MG, 
ZOLADEX SUBCUTANEOUS IMPLANT 10.8 MG, 3.6 MG, FENSOLVI 
SUBCUTANEOUS SYRINGE 45 MG, LUPRON DEPOT-PED (3 MONTH) 
INTRAMUSCULAR SYRINGE KIT 11.25 MG, 30 MG, LUPRON DEPOT-PED 
INTRAMUSCULAR KIT 11.25 MG, 15 MG, 7.5 MG (PED), LUPRON 
DEPOT-PED INTRAMUSCULAR SYRINGE KIT 45 MG, SUPPRELIN LA 
IMPLANT KIT 50 MG (65 MCG/DAY), LUPRON DEPOT INTRAMUSCULAR 
SYRINGE KIT 3.75 MG, SYNAREL NASAL SPRAY,NON-AEROSOL 2 
MG/ML, ELIGARD (6 MONTH) SUBCUTANEOUS SYRINGE 45 MG, 
ELIGARD SUBCUTANEOUS SYRINGE 7.5 MG (1 MONTH), LUPRON 
DEPOT (3 MONTH) INTRAMUSCULAR SYRINGE KIT 11.25 MG, 22.5 MG, 
LUPRON DEPOT (4 MONTH) INTRAMUSCULAR SYRINGE KIT 30 MG, 
LUPRON DEPOT (6 MONTH) INTRAMUSCULAR SYRINGE KIT 45 MG, 
LUPRON DEPOT INTRAMUSCULAR SYRINGE KIT 7.5 MG, VABRINTY (6 
MONTH) SUBCUTANEOUS SYRINGE 45 MG, TRIPTODUR 
INTRAMUSCULAR SUSPENSION FOR RECONSTITUTION 22.5 MG 

HEPATITS C-DIRECT ACTING 
ANTIVIRALS 

MAVYRET ORAL PELLETS IN PACKET 50-20 MG, MAVYRET ORAL TABLET 
100-40 MG, ZEPATIER ORAL TABLET 50-100 MG, VOSEVI ORAL TABLET 
400-100-100 MG, ledipasvir-sofosbuvir oral tablet 90-400 mg, 
sofosbuvir-velpatasvir oral tablet 400-100 mg, EPCLUSA ORAL PELLETS 
IN PACKET 150-37.5 MG, 200-50 MG, EPCLUSA ORAL TABLET 200-50 
MG, EPCLUSA ORAL TABLET 400-100 MG, HARVONI ORAL PELLETS IN 
PACKET 33.75-150 MG, 45-200 MG, HARVONI ORAL TABLET 45-200 
MG, 90-400 MG, SOVALDI ORAL PELLETS IN PACKET 150 MG, 200 MG, 
SOVALDI ORAL TABLET 200 MG, 400 MG 

HETLIOZ 

tasimelteon oral capsule 20 mg, HETLIOZ LQ ORAL SUSPENSION 4 
MG/ML, HETLIOZ ORAL CAPSULE 20 MG 

HOMOZYGOUS FAMILIAL 
HYPERCHOLESTEROLEMIA 
(FH) AGENTS EVKEEZA INTRAVENOUS SOLUTION 150 MG/ML 
HORMONE REPLACEMENT 
THERAPY 

testosterone implant pellet 100 mg, 200 mg, testosterone transdermal 
gel in packet 1.62 % (20.25 mg/1.25 gram), 1.62 % (40.5 mg/2.5 gram) 

HP ACTHAR GEL 

ACTHAR INJECTION GEL 80 UNIT/ML, ACTHAR SELFJECT 
SUBCUTANEOUS PEN INJECTOR 40 UNIT/0.5 ML, 80 UNIT/ML, 
CORTROPHIN GEL INJECTION GEL 80 UNIT/ML 

HUMAN GROWTH 
HORMONES 

GENOTROPIN MINIQUICK SUBCUTANEOUS SYRINGE 0.2 MG/0.25 ML, 
0.4 MG/0.25 ML, 0.6 MG/0.25 ML, 0.8 MG/0.25 ML, 1 MG/0.25 ML, 1.2 
MG/0.25 ML, 1.4 MG/0.25 ML, 1.6 MG/0.25 ML, 1.8 MG/0.25 ML, 2 
MG/0.25 ML, GENOTROPIN SUBCUTANEOUS CARTRIDGE 12 MG/ML 
(36 UNIT/ML), 5 MG/ML (15 UNIT/ML), HUMATROPE INJECTION 
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CARTRIDGE 12 MG (36 UNIT), 24 MG (72 UNIT), 6 MG (18 UNIT), 
HUMATROPE INJECTION RECON SOLN 5 (15 UNIT) MG, NGENLA 
SUBCUTANEOUS PEN INJECTOR 24 MG/1.2 ML (20 MG/ML), 60 MG/1.2 
ML (50 MG/ML), NORDITROPIN FLEXPRO SUBCUTANEOUS PEN 
INJECTOR 10 MG/1.5 ML (6.7 MG/ML), 15 MG/1.5 ML (10 MG/ML), 5 
MG/1.5 ML (3.3 MG/ML), NUTROPIN AQ NUSPIN SUBCUTANEOUS PEN 
INJECTOR 10 MG/2 ML (5 MG/ML), 20 MG/2 ML (10 MG/ML), 5 MG/2 ML 
(2.5 MG/ML), OMNITROPE SUBCUTANEOUS CARTRIDGE 10 MG/1.5 ML 
(6.7 MG/ML), 5 MG/1.5 ML (3.3 MG/ML), OMNITROPE SUBCUTANEOUS 
RECON SOLN 5.8 MG, SEROSTIM SUBCUTANEOUS RECON SOLN 4 MG, 
5 MG, 6 MG, SKYTROFA SUBCUTANEOUS CARTRIDGE 0.7 MG, 1.4 MG, 
1.8 MG, 11 MG, 13.3 MG, 2.1 MG, 2.5 MG, 3 MG, 3.6 MG, 4.3 MG, 5.2 
MG, 6.3 MG, 7.6 MG, 9.1 MG, SOGROYA SUBCUTANEOUS PEN 
INJECTOR 10 MG/1.5 ML (6.7 MG/ML), 15 MG/1.5 ML (10 MG/ML), 5 
MG/1.5 ML (3.3 MG/ML), ZOMACTON SUBCUTANEOUS RECON SOLN 
10 MG, 5 MG 

HYPERHIDROSIS AGENTS 

QBREXZA TOPICAL TOWELETTE 2.4 %, SOFDRA TOPICAL GEL WITH 
PUMP 12.45 % (72 MG /ACTUATION) 

HYPEROXALURIA AGENTS 

RIVFLOZA SUBCUTANEOUS SOLUTION 80 MG/0.5 ML (160 MG/ML), 
RIVFLOZA SUBCUTANEOUS SYRINGE 128 MG/0.8 ML, 160 MG/ML 

IMMUNE GAMMA GLOBULIN 
(IgG) 

ASCENIV INTRAVENOUS SOLUTION 10 %, BIVIGAM INTRAVENOUS 
SOLUTION 10 %, CUTAQUIG SUBCUTANEOUS SOLUTION 16.5 %, 
CUVITRU SUBCUTANEOUS SOLUTION 1 GRAM/5 ML (20 %), 10 
GRAM/50 ML (20 %), 2 GRAM/10 ML (20 %), 4 GRAM/20 ML (20 %), 8 
GRAM/40 ML (20 %), FLEBOGAMMA DIF INTRAVENOUS SOLUTION 10 
%, 5 %, GAMASTAN INTRAMUSCULAR SOLUTION 15-18 % RANGE, 
GAMMAGARD LIQUID INJECTION SOLUTION 10 %, GAMMAGARD S-D 
(IGA < 1 MCG/ML) INTRAVENOUS RECON SOLN 10 GRAM, 5 GRAM, 
GAMMAKED INJECTION SOLUTION 1 GRAM/10 ML (10 %), 10 
GRAM/100 ML (10 %), 20 GRAM/200 ML (10 %), 5 GRAM/50 ML (10 %), 
GAMMAPLEX (WITH SORBITOL) INTRAVENOUS SOLUTION 5 %, 
GAMMAPLEX INTRAVENOUS SOLUTION 10 %, GAMUNEX-C INJECTION 
SOLUTION 1 GRAM/10 ML (10 %), 10 GRAM/100 ML (10 %), 2.5 
GRAM/25 ML (10 %), 20 GRAM/200 ML (10 %), 40 GRAM/400 ML (10 %), 
5 GRAM/50 ML (10 %), HIZENTRA SUBCUTANEOUS SOLUTION 1 
GRAM/5 ML (20 %), 10 GRAM/50 ML (20 %), 2 GRAM/10 ML (20 %), 4 
GRAM/20 ML (20 %), HIZENTRA SUBCUTANEOUS SYRINGE 1 GRAM/5 
ML (20 %), 10 GRAM/50 ML (20 %), 2 GRAM/10 ML (20 %), 4 GRAM/20 
ML (20 %), HYQVIA SUBCUTANEOUS SOLUTION 10 GRAM /100 ML (10 
%), 2.5 GRAM /25 ML (10 %), 20 GRAM /200 ML (10 %), 30 GRAM /300 
ML (10 %), 5 GRAM /50 ML (10 %), OCTAGAM INTRAVENOUS SOLUTION 
10 %, 5 %, PANZYGA INTRAVENOUS SOLUTION 10 %, PRIVIGEN 
INTRAVENOUS SOLUTION 10 %, XEMBIFY SUBCUTANEOUS SOLUTION 
1 GRAM/5 ML (20 %), 10 GRAM/50 ML (20 %), 2 GRAM/10 ML (20 %), 4 
GRAM/20 ML (20 %), ALYGLO INTRAVENOUS SOLUTION 10 % 

INCRELEX INCRELEX SUBCUTANEOUS SOLUTION 10 MG/ML 

INSOMNIA AGENTS 

flurazepam oral capsule 30 mg, temazepam oral capsule 15 mg, 22.5 
mg, 30 mg, 7.5 mg, triazolam oral tablet 0.125 mg, triazolam oral tablet 
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0.25 mg, HALCION ORAL TABLET 0.25 MG, RESTORIL ORAL CAPSULE 
15 MG, 22.5 MG, 30 MG, 7.5 MG, melatonin oral tablet 1 mg, 3 mg, 5 
mg, CHILDREN'S SLEEP (MELATONIN) ORAL LIQUID 1 MG/ML, 
ramelteon oral tablet 8 mg, ROZEREM ORAL TABLET 8 MG, eszopiclone 
oral tablet 1 mg, 2 mg, 3 mg, zaleplon oral capsule 10 mg, 5 mg, 
zolpidem oral tablet,ext release multiphase 12.5 mg, 6.25 mg, zolpidem 
oral tablet 10 mg, zolpidem oral tablet 5 mg, zolpidem sublingual tablet 
1.75 mg, 3.5 mg, AMBIEN CR ORAL TABLET,EXT RELEASE MULTIPHASE 
12.5 MG, 6.25 MG, AMBIEN ORAL TABLET 10 MG, AMBIEN ORAL TABLET 
5 MG, LUNESTA ORAL TABLET 1 MG, 2 MG, 3 MG, BELSOMRA ORAL 
TABLET 10 MG, 15 MG, 20 MG, 5 MG, DAYVIGO ORAL TABLET 10 MG, 5 
MG, QUVIVIQ ORAL TABLET 25 MG, 50 MG, doxepin oral tablet 3 mg, 6 
mg, SILENOR ORAL TABLET 3 MG, 6 MG 

INTERLEUKIN–1 INHIBITORS EBGLYSS SYRINGE SUBCUTANEOUS SYRINGE 250 MG/2 ML 

INTRANASAL ALLERGY 
MEDICATIONS 

ipratropium bromide nasal spray,non-aerosol 21 mcg (0.03 %), 42 mcg 
(0.06 %), azelastine nasal spray,non-aerosol 137 mcg (0.1 %), 205.5 
mcg (0.15 %), olopatadine nasal spray,non-aerosol 0.6 %, ASTEPRO 
ALLERGY NASAL SPRAY,NON-AEROSOL 205.5 MCG (0.15 %), 
CHILDREN'S ASTEPRO ALLERGY NASAL SPRAY,NON-AEROSOL 205.5 
MCG (0.15 %), budesonide nasal spray,non-aerosol 32 mcg/actuation, 
flunisolide nasal spray,non-aerosol 25 mcg (0.025 %), mometasone 
nasal spray,non-aerosol 50 mcg/actuation, triamcinolone acetonide 
nasal aerosol,spray 55 mcg, 24 HOUR NASAL ALLERGY NASAL 
AEROSOL,SPRAY 55 MCG, ALLER-CORT NASAL AEROSOL,SPRAY 55 
MCG, CHILDREN'S FLONASE SENSIMIST NASAL SPRAY,SUSPENSION 
27.5 MCG/ACTUATION, FLONASE SENSIMIST NASAL 
SPRAY,SUSPENSION 27.5 MCG/ACTUATION, NASACORT ALLERGY 
NASAL AEROSOL,SPRAY 55 MCG, NASACORT NASAL AEROSOL,SPRAY 
55 MCG, NASAL ALLERGY NASAL AEROSOL,SPRAY 55 MCG, OMNARIS 
NASAL SPRAY,NON-AEROSOL 50 MCG, QNASL NASAL HFA AEROSOL 
INHALER 40 MCG/ACTUATION, 80 MCG/ACTUATION, XHANCE NASAL 
AEROSOL BREATH ACTIVATED 93 MCG/ACTUATION, cromolyn nasal 
spray,non-aerosol 5.2 mg/spray (4 %), NASALCROM NASAL 
SPRAY,NON-AEROSOL 5.2 MG/SPRAY (4 %) 

IVERMECTIN  ivermectin oral tablet 3 mg, STROMECTOL ORAL TABLET 3 MG 
JOURNAVX JOURNAVX ORAL TABLET 50 MG 
KERENDIA KERENDIA ORAL TABLET 10 MG, 20 MG 

KETOROLAC 
INTRAMUSCULAR INJECTION 

ketorolac injection solution 15 mg/ml, 30 mg/ml (1 ml), ketorolac 
injection syringe 15 mg/ml, 30 mg/ml, ketorolac intramuscular solution 
60 mg/2 ml, ketorolac intramuscular syringe 60 mg/2 ml 

KORLYM mifepristone oral tablet 300 mg, KORLYM ORAL TABLET 300 MG 

LIDOCAINE PATCH 

lidocaine topical adhesive patch,medicated 5 %, DERMACINRX 
LIDOCAN TOPICAL ADHESIVE PATCH,MEDICATED 5 %, LIDOCAN III 
TOPICAL ADHESIVE PATCH,MEDICATED 5 %, LIDOCAN IV TOPICAL 
ADHESIVE PATCH,MEDICATED 5 %, LIDOCAN V TOPICAL ADHESIVE 
PATCH,MEDICATED 5 %, LIDODERM TOPICAL ADHESIVE 
PATCH,MEDICATED 5 %, TRIDACAINE II TOPICAL ADHESIVE 
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PATCH,MEDICATED 5 %, TRIDACAINE III TOPICAL ADHESIVE 
PATCH,MEDICATED 5 %, TRIDACAINE XL TOPICAL ADHESIVE 
PATCH,MEDICATED 5 % 

LIVTENCITY  LIVTENCITY ORAL TABLET 200 MG 
LODOCO LODOCO ORAL TABLET 0.5 MG 

LONG ACTING OPIOIDS 

fentanyl transdermal patch 72 hour 100 mcg/hr, 12 mcg/hr, 25 mcg/hr, 
50 mcg/hr, 75 mcg/hr, hydrocodone bitartrate oral capsule, oral only, er 
12hr 10 mg, 15 mg, 20 mg, 30 mg, 40 mg, 50 mg, hydrocodone 
bitartrate oral tablet,oral only,ext.rel.24 hr 100 mg, 120 mg, 20 mg, 30 
mg, 40 mg, 60 mg, 80 mg, hydromorphone oral tablet extended release 
24 hr 12 mg, 16 mg, 32 mg, 8 mg, methadone oral tablet,soluble 40 mg, 
methadone oral tablet 10 mg, 5 mg, oxycodone oral tablet,oral 
only,ext.rel.12 hr 20 mg, 40 mg, 80 mg, oxymorphone oral tablet 
extended release 12 hr 10 mg, 15 mg, 20 mg, 30 mg, 40 mg, 5 mg, 7.5 
mg, DISKETS ORAL TABLET,SOLUBLE 40 MG, HYSINGLA ER ORAL 
TABLET,ORAL ONLY,EXT.REL.24 HR 100 MG, 20 MG, 30 MG, 40 MG, 60 
MG, 80 MG, METHADOSE ORAL TABLET,SOLUBLE 40 MG, NUCYNTA ER 
ORAL TABLET EXTENDED RELEASE 12 HR 100 MG, 150 MG, 200 MG, 
250 MG, 50 MG, OXYCONTIN ORAL TABLET,ORAL ONLY,EXT.REL.12 HR 
10 MG, 15 MG, 20 MG, 30 MG, 40 MG, 60 MG, 80 MG, XTAMPZA ER 
ORAL CAP,SPRINKL,ER12HR(DONT CRUSH) 13.5 MG, 18 MG, 27 MG, 
36 MG, 9 MG, buprenorphine transdermal patch weekly 10 mcg/hour, 
15 mcg/hour, 20 mcg/hour, 5 mcg/hour, 7.5 mcg/hour, BELBUCA 
BUCCAL FILM 150 MCG, 300 MCG, 450 MCG, 600 MCG, 75 MCG, 750 
MCG, 900 MCG, BUTRANS TRANSDERMAL PATCH WEEKLY 10 
MCG/HOUR, 15 MCG/HOUR, 20 MCG/HOUR, 5 MCG/HOUR, 7.5 
MCG/HOUR 

LOTRONEX 

alosetron oral tablet 0.5 mg, 1 mg, LOTRONEX ORAL TABLET 0.5 MG, 1 
MG 

LUPKYNIS LUPKYNIS ORAL CAPSULE 7.9 MG 

MEDICAL HORMONE 
THERAPY 

testosterone transdermal gel in metered-dose pump 10 mg/0.5 gram 
/actuation, JATENZO ORAL CAPSULE 158 MG, 198 MG, 237 MG, 
NATESTO NASAL GEL IN METERED-DOSE PUMP 5.5 MG/0.122 
GRAM/ACTUATION, TLANDO ORAL CAPSULE 112.5 MG, XYOSTED 
SUBCUTANEOUS AUTO-INJECTOR 100 MG/0.5 ML, 50 MG/0.5 ML, 75 
MG/0.5 ML 

MEDICATIONS FOR FEMALE 
SEXUAL INTEREST/AROUSAL 
DISORDER 

ADDYI ORAL TABLET 100 MG, VYLEESI SUBCUTANEOUS AUTO-
INJECTOR 1.75 MG/0.3 ML 

MEDICATIONS FOR GRAFT- 
VERSUS-HOST DISEASE REZUROCK ORAL TABLET 200 MG 
MEDICATIONS FOR 
MOLLUSCOM CONTAGIOSUM 

YCANTH TOPICAL SOLUTION WITH APPLICATOR 0.7 %, ZELSUVMI 
TOPICAL GEL 10.3 % 

MEDICATIONS FOR RARE 
INDICATIONS 

dichlorphenamide oral tablet 50 mg, SPEVIGO SUBCUTANEOUS 
SYRINGE 150 MG/ML, SPEVIGO SUBCUTANEOUS SYRINGE 300 MG/2 
ML, DOJOLVI ORAL LIQUID 8.3 KCAL/ML, CRENESSITY ORAL CAPSULE 
100 MG, 50 MG, CRENESSITY ORAL SOLUTION 50 MG/ML, MYALEPT 
SUBCUTANEOUS RECON SOLN 5 MG/ML (FINAL CONC.), XOLREMDI 
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ORAL CAPSULE 100 MG, KEVEYIS ORAL TABLET 50 MG, ORMALVI ORAL 
TABLET 50 MG, SKYCLARYS ORAL CAPSULE 50 MG, CERDELGA ORAL 
CAPSULE 84 MG, XURIDEN ORAL GRANULES IN PACKET 2 GRAM, 
JOENJA ORAL TABLET 70 MG, glycerol phenylbutyrate oral liquid 1.1 
gram/ml, sodium phenylbutyrate oral powder 0.94 gram/gram, sodium 
phenylbutyrate oral tablet 500 mg, BUPHENYL ORAL POWDER 0.94 
GRAM/GRAM, BUPHENYL ORAL TABLET 500 MG, OLPRUVA ORAL 
PELLETS IN PACKET 2 GRAM, 3 GRAM, 4 GRAM, 5 GRAM, 6 GRAM, 6.67 
GRAM, PHEBURANE ORAL GRANULES 483 MG/GRAM, RAVICTI ORAL 
LIQUID 1.1 GRAM/ML, GALAFOLD ORAL CAPSULE 123 MG, IMCIVREE 
SUBCUTANEOUS SOLUTION 10 MG/ML 

MEPRON 

atovaquone oral suspension 750 mg/5 ml, MEPRON ORAL 
SUSPENSION 750 MG/5 ML 

MULTIPLE SCLEROSIS 
AGENTS 

AVONEX INTRAMUSCULAR PEN INJECTOR KIT 30 MCG/0.5 ML, AVONEX 
INTRAMUSCULAR SYRINGE KIT 30 MCG/0.5 ML, BETASERON 
SUBCUTANEOUS KIT 0.3 MG, PLEGRIDY INTRAMUSCULAR SYRINGE 
125 MCG/0.5 ML, PLEGRIDY SUBCUTANEOUS PEN INJECTOR 125 
MCG/0.5 ML, 63 MCG/0.5 ML- 94 MCG/0.5 ML, PLEGRIDY 
SUBCUTANEOUS SYRINGE 125 MCG/0.5 ML, 63 MCG/0.5 ML- 94 
MCG/0.5 ML, REBIF (WITH ALBUMIN) SUBCUTANEOUS SYRINGE 22 
MCG/0.5 ML, 44 MCG/0.5 ML, REBIF REBIDOSE SUBCUTANEOUS PEN 
INJECTOR 22 MCG/0.5 ML, 44 MCG/0.5 ML, REBIF REBIDOSE 
SUBCUTANEOUS PEN INJECTOR 8.8MCG/0.2ML-22 MCG/0.5ML (6), 
REBIF TITRATION PACK SUBCUTANEOUS SYRINGE 8.8MCG/0.2ML-22 
MCG/0.5ML (6), MAVENCLAD (10 TABLET PACK) ORAL TABLET 10 MG, 
MAVENCLAD (4 TABLET PACK) ORAL TABLET 10 MG, MAVENCLAD (5 
TABLET PACK) ORAL TABLET 10 MG, MAVENCLAD (6 TABLET PACK) 
ORAL TABLET 10 MG, MAVENCLAD (7 TABLET PACK) ORAL TABLET 10 
MG, MAVENCLAD (8 TABLET PACK) ORAL TABLET 10 MG, MAVENCLAD 
(9 TABLET PACK) ORAL TABLET 10 MG, MAYZENT ORAL TABLET 0.25 
MG, MAYZENT ORAL TABLET 1 MG, MAYZENT ORAL TABLET 2 MG, 
MAYZENT STARTER(FOR 1MG MAINT) ORAL TABLETS,DOSE PACK 0.25 
MG (7 TABS), MAYZENT STARTER(FOR 2MG MAINT) ORAL 
TABLETS,DOSE PACK 0.25 MG (12 TABS), PONVORY 14-DAY STARTER 
PACK ORAL TABLETS,DOSE PACK 2 MG (2) - 10 MG (3), PONVORY ORAL 
TABLET 20 MG 

NARCOLEPSY AGENTS 

sodium oxybate oral solution 500 mg/ml, LUMRYZ ORAL EXTEND 
RELEASE GRANULES,PACKET 4.5 GRAM, 6 GRAM, 7.5 GRAM, 9 GRAM, 
LUMRYZ STARTER PACK ORAL GRANULES ER PACKET, DOSE PACK 4.5-
6-7.5 GRAM, XYREM ORAL SOLUTION 500 MG/ML, XYWAV ORAL 
SOLUTION 0.5 GRAM/ML, WAKIX ORAL TABLET 17.8 MG, 4.45 MG 

NEW DRUG AWAITING ORPTC 
REVIEW - PRIOR 
AUTHORIZATION REQUEST 

hydrocodone-acetaminophen oral solution 10-300 mg/15 ml, 
RHAPSIDO ORAL TABLET 25 MG, AVTOZMA INTRAVENOUS SOLUTION 
200 MG/10 ML (20 MG/ML), 400 MG/20 ML (20 MG/ML), 80 MG/4 ML (20 
MG/ML), VYSCOXA ORAL SUSPENSION 10 MG/ML, cefixime oral tablet 
400 mg, TYZAVAN INTRAVENOUS PIGGYBACK 1 GRAM/200 ML, 
RYBREVANT FASPRO SUBCUTANEOUS SOLUTION 1,600 MG-20,000 
UNIT/10 ML, 2,240 MG-28,000 UNIT/14 ML, BLENREP INTRAVENOUS 

https://fm.formularynavigator.com/FormularyNavigator/DocumentManager/Download?clientDocumentId=ozdhWzHSAESBMgHFim9vtA
https://fm.formularynavigator.com/FormularyNavigator/DocumentManager/Download?clientDocumentId=RlCJUbm0XEWch40E4P-tPw
https://fm.formularynavigator.com/FormularyNavigator/DocumentManager/Download?clientDocumentId=RlCJUbm0XEWch40E4P-tPw
https://fm.formularynavigator.com/FormularyNavigator/DocumentManager/Download?clientDocumentId=fPVbgme68Ea052K8W971pA
https://fm.formularynavigator.com/FormularyNavigator/DocumentManager/Download?clientDocumentId=0qClpkii4kyX0t1hIOI7ww
https://fm.formularynavigator.com/FormularyNavigator/DocumentManager/Download?clientDocumentId=0qClpkii4kyX0t1hIOI7ww
https://fm.formularynavigator.com/FormularyNavigator/DocumentManager/Download?clientDocumentId=0qClpkii4kyX0t1hIOI7ww


   

 

Last Updated: 02/01/2026  16 

 

RECON SOLN 70 MG, INLEXZO INTRAVESICAL IMPLANT 225 MG, 
HYRNUO ORAL TABLET 10 MG, KOMZIFTI ORAL CAPSULE 200 MG, 
KYXATA INTRAVENOUS SOLUTION 10 MG/ML, nilotinib d-tartrate oral 
capsule 150 mg, 200 mg, nilotinib d-tartrate oral capsule 50 mg, 
pazopanib oral tablet 400 mg, PHYRAGO ORAL TABLET 100 MG, 140 
MG, 20 MG, 50 MG, 70 MG, 80 MG, UNLOXCYT INTRAVENOUS 
SOLUTION 300 MG/5 ML (60 MG/ML), LYNOZYFIC INTRAVENOUS 
SOLUTION 2 MG/ML, CARDAMYST NASAL SPRAY,NON-AEROSOL 70 
MG/2 SPRAY, REDEMPLO SUBCUTANEOUS SYRINGE 25 MG/0.5 ML, 
metoprolol tartrate oral tablet 12.5 mg, LOPRESSOR ORAL SOLUTION 
10 MG/ML, MYQORZO ORAL TABLET 10 MG, 15 MG, 20 MG, 5 MG, 
JAVADIN ORAL SOLUTION 0.02 MG/ML (20 MCG/ML), ENBUMYST 
NASAL SPRAY,NON-AEROSOL 0.5 MG/SPRAY (0.1 ML), DAWNZERA 
SUBCUTANEOUS AUTO-INJECTOR 80 MG/0.8 ML, midazolam 
intramuscular auto-injector 10 mg/0.7 ml, brivaracetam oral tablet 10 
mg, 100 mg, 25 mg, 50 mg, 75 mg, ANZUPGO TOPICAL CREAM 2 %, 
conjugated estrogens oral tablet 0.3 mg, 0.45 mg, 0.625 mg, 0.9 mg, 
1.25 mg, KHINDIVI ORAL SOLUTION 1 MG/ML, LYNKUET ORAL 
CAPSULE 60 MG, BILDYOS SUBCUTANEOUS SYRINGE 60 MG/ML, 
BILPREVDA SUBCUTANEOUS SOLUTION 120 MG/1.7 ML (70 MG/ML), 
PALSONIFY ORAL TABLET 20 MG, 30 MG, VENXXIVA ORAL 
TABLET,DELAYED RELEASE (DR/EC) 100 MG, 300 MG, YARTEMLEA 
INTRAVENOUS SOLUTION 370 MG/2 ML (185 MG/ML), AQVESME ORAL 
TABLET 100 MG, VOYXACT SUBCUTANEOUS SYRINGE 400 MG/2 ML 
(200 MG/ML), TONMYA SUBLINGUAL TABLET 2.8 MG, ZANAFLEX ORAL 
CAPSULE 8 MG, TWIIST REFILL KT(CSST-NDL-SYR) KIT, TWIIST STARTER 
KIT KIT, SEPHIENCE ORAL POWDER IN PACKET 1,000 MG, 250 MG, 
cladribine(multiple sclerosis) oral tablet 10 mg, EPIOXA OPHTHALMIC 
(EYE) KIT 0.239-0.177 %, tobramycin-lotepred ophthalmic (eye) 
drops,suspension 0.3-0.5 %, besifloxacin ophthalmic (eye) 
drops,suspension 0.6 %, OMLONTI OPHTHALMIC (EYE) DROPS 0.002 
%, desloratadine oral solution 0.5 mg/ml, EXDENSUR SUBCUTANEOUS 
SYRINGE 100 MG/ML, JASCAYD ORAL TABLET 18 MG, JASCAYD ORAL 
TABLET 9 MG, LYMPHIR INTRAVENOUS RECON SOLN 300 MCG, 
BEIZRAY INTRAVENOUS SOLUTION 20 MG/ML (1 ML), BOMYNTRA 
SUBCUTANEOUS SOLUTION 120 MG/1.7 ML (70 MG/ML), BOMYNTRA 
SUBCUTANEOUS SYRINGE 120 MG/1.7 ML (70 MG/ML), CONEXXENCE 
SUBCUTANEOUS SYRINGE 60 MG/ML, JUBBONTI SUBCUTANEOUS 
SYRINGE 60 MG/ML, OSENVELT SUBCUTANEOUS SOLUTION 120 
MG/1.7 ML (70 MG/ML), STOBOCLO SUBCUTANEOUS SYRINGE 60 
MG/ML, WYOST SUBCUTANEOUS SOLUTION 120 MG/1.7 ML (70 
MG/ML) 

NEW MEDICATIONS AND 
FORMULATIONS WITHOUT 
ESTABLISHED BENEFIT  

fentanyl transdermal patch 72 hour 37.5 mcg/hour, 62.5 mcg/hour, 
87.5 mcg/hour, morphine oral capsule, er multiphase 24 hr 120 mg, 30 
mg, 45 mg, 60 mg, 75 mg, 90 mg, morphine oral capsule,extend.release 
pellets 10 mg, 100 mg, 20 mg, 30 mg, 50 mg, 60 mg, 80 mg, tramadol 
oral capsule,er biphase 24 hr 17-83 300 mg, tramadol oral capsule,er 
biphase 24 hr 25-75 100 mg, 200 mg, CONZIP ORAL CAPSULE,ER 
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BIPHASE 24 HR 17-83 300 MG, CONZIP ORAL CAPSULE,ER BIPHASE 24 
HR 25-75 100 MG, 200 MG, oxycodone-acetaminophen oral tablet 2.5-
300 mg, NALOCET ORAL TABLET 2.5-300 MG, ibuprofen-famotidine oral 
tablet 800-26.6 mg, RELAFEN DS ORAL TABLET 1,000 MG, meloxicam 
submicronized oral capsule 10 mg, 5 mg, VIVLODEX ORAL CAPSULE 10 
MG, 5 MG, diclofenac potassium oral capsule 25 mg, diclofenac 
potassium oral tablet 25 mg, diclofenac submicronized oral capsule 35 
mg, LOFENA ORAL TABLET 25 MG, ZIPSOR ORAL CAPSULE 25 MG, 
ZORVOLEX ORAL CAPSULE 18 MG, 35 MG, ibuprofen oral tablet 300 
mg, naproxen sodium oral tablet, er multiphase 24 hr 375 mg, 500 mg, 
750 mg, oxaprozin oral capsule 300 mg, COXANTO ORAL CAPSULE 300 
MG, NAPRELAN CR ORAL TABLET, ER MULTIPHASE 24 HR 375 MG, 500 
MG, 750 MG, DURLAZA ORAL CAPSULE,EXTENDED RELEASE 24HR 
162.5 MG, TOLSURA ORAL CAPSULE, SOLID DISPERSION 65 MG, 
doxycycline hyclate oral tablet,delayed release (dr/ec) 100 mg, 150 mg, 
200 mg, 50 mg, 80 mg, doxycycline hyclate oral tablet 50 mg, 
doxycycline monohydrate oral capsule,ir - delay rel,biphase 40 mg, 
doxycycline monohydrate oral capsule 150 mg, 75 mg, minocycline oral 
capsule,extended release 24hr 135 mg, 45 mg, 90 mg, minocycline oral 
tablet extended release 24 hr 105 mg, 115 mg, 55 mg, 65 mg, 80 mg, 
DORYX MPC ORAL TABLET,DELAYED RELEASE (DR/EC) 60 MG, DORYX 
ORAL TABLET,DELAYED RELEASE (DR/EC) 200 MG, 80 MG, EMROSI 
ORAL CAPSULE,IR -EXTEND REL,BIPHASE 40 MG, MONDOXYNE NL 
ORAL CAPSULE 75 MG, ORACEA ORAL CAPSULE,IR - DELAY 
REL,BIPHASE 40 MG, SEYSARA ORAL TABLET 100 MG, 150 MG, 60 MG, 
TARGADOX ORAL TABLET 50 MG, XIMINO ORAL CAPSULE,EXTENDED 
RELEASE 24HR 135 MG, 45 MG, 90 MG, PRESTALIA ORAL TABLET 14-10 
MG, 3.5-2.5 MG, 7-5 MG, telmisartan-amlodipine oral tablet 40-10 mg, 
40-5 mg, 80-10 mg, 80-5 mg, GONITRO SUBLINGUAL POWDER IN 
PACKET 400 MCG, fenofibrate oral capsule 150 mg, 50 mg, LIPOFEN 
ORAL CAPSULE 150 MG, 50 MG, EZALLOR SPRINKLE ORAL CAPSULE, 
SPRINKLE 10 MG, 20 MG, 40 MG, 5 MG, ezetimibe-rosuvastatin oral 
tablet 10-10 mg, 10-20 mg, 10-40 mg, 10-5 mg, ROSZET ORAL TABLET 
10-10 MG, 10-20 MG, 10-40 MG, 10-5 MG, CONSENSI ORAL TABLET 10-
200 MG, 2.5-200 MG, 5-200 MG, clonidine hcl oral tablet extended 
release 24 hr 0.17 mg, NEXICLON XR ORAL TABLET EXTENDED RELEASE 
24 HR 0.17 MG, SOAANZ ORAL TABLET 40 MG, OPSYNVI ORAL TABLET 
10-20 MG, 10-40 MG, CARDURA XL ORAL TABLET EXTENDED RELEASE 
24HR 4 MG, 8 MG, TADLIQ ORAL SUSPENSION 20 MG/5 ML (4 MG/ML), 
isosorbide-hydralazine oral tablet 20-37.5 mg, BIDIL ORAL TABLET 20-
37.5 MG, SYMPAZAN ORAL FILM 10 MG, 20 MG, 5 MG, topiramate oral 
capsule,extended release 24hr 100 mg, 200 mg, 25 mg, 50 mg, 
TROKENDI XR ORAL CAPSULE,EXTENDED RELEASE 24HR 100 MG, 200 
MG, 25 MG, 50 MG, ELEPSIA XR ORAL TABLET EXTENDED RELEASE 24 
HR 1,000 MG, 1,500 MG, SPRITAM ORAL TABLET FOR SUSPENSION 
1,000 MG, 250 MG, 500 MG, 750 MG, pramipexole oral tablet extended 
release 24 hr 0.375 mg, 0.75 mg, 1.5 mg, 2.25 mg, 3 mg, 3.75 mg, 4.5 
mg, GOCOVRI ORAL CAPSULE,EXTENDED RELEASE 24HR 137 MG, 
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GOCOVRI ORAL CAPSULE,EXTENDED RELEASE 24HR 68.5 MG, 
MIRAPEX ER ORAL TABLET EXTENDED RELEASE 24 HR 1.5 MG, 2.25 MG, 
3 MG, 3.75 MG, pregabalin oral tablet extended release 24 hr 165 mg, 
330 mg, 82.5 mg, LYRICA CR ORAL TABLET EXTENDED RELEASE 24 HR 
165 MG, 330 MG, 82.5 MG, ONZETRA XSAIL NASAL AEROSOL POWDR 
BREATH ACTIVATED 11 MG, TOSYMRA NASAL SPRAY,NON-AEROSOL 10 
MG/ACTUATION, ZEMBRACE SYMTOUCH SUBCUTANEOUS PEN 
INJECTOR 3 MG/0.5 ML, sumatriptan-naproxen oral tablet 85-500 mg, 
TREXIMET ORAL TABLET 85-500 MG, gabapentin oral tablet extended 
release 24 hr 300 mg, 450 mg, 600 mg, 750 mg, 900 mg, GRALISE ORAL 
TABLET EXTENDED RELEASE 24 HR 300 MG, 450 MG, 600 MG, 750 MG, 
900 MG, EDLUAR SUBLINGUAL TABLET 10 MG, 5 MG, isotretinoin oral 
capsule 25 mg, 35 mg, ABSORICA LD ORAL CAPSULE 16 MG, 24 MG, 32 
MG, 8 MG, ABSORICA ORAL CAPSULE 10 MG, 20 MG, 25 MG, 30 MG, 35 
MG, 40 MG, clindamycin phosphate topical gel, once daily 1 %, 
CLINDAGEL TOPICAL GEL, ONCE DAILY 1 %, clindamycin-benzoyl 
peroxide topical gel with pump 1.2 %(1 % base) -3.75 %, ONEXTON 
TOPICAL GEL WITH PUMP 1.2 %(1 % BASE) -3.75 %, clindamycin-
tretinoin topical gel 1.2-0.025 %, CABTREO TOPICAL GEL 0.15-3.1-1.2 
%, VELTIN TOPICAL GEL 1.2-0.025 %, ZIANA TOPICAL GEL 1.2-0.025 %, 
tretinoin microspheres topical gel with pump 0.04 %, 0.08 %, 0.1 %, 
tretinoin microspheres topical gel 0.04 %, 0.1 %, RETIN-A MICRO PUMP 
TOPICAL GEL WITH PUMP 0.04 %, 0.06 %, 0.08 %, 0.1 %, RETIN-A 
MICRO TOPICAL GEL 0.04 %, 0.1 %, DUOBRII TOPICAL LOTION 0.01-
0.045 %, NEO-SYNALAR TOPICAL CREAM 0.5 % (0.35 % BASE)-0.025 %, 
econazole nitrate topical foam 1 %, ECOZA TOPICAL FOAM 1 %, 
calcipotriene topical foam 0.005 %, clobetasol topical cream 0.025 %, 
halobetasol propionate topical foam 0.05 %, BRYHALI TOPICAL LOTION 
0.01 %, IMPOYZ TOPICAL CREAM 0.025 %, LEXETTE TOPICAL FOAM 
0.05 %, SORILUX TOPICAL FOAM 0.005 %, ULTRAVATE TOPICAL 
LOTION 0.05 %, desonide topical gel 0.05 %, triamcinolone acetonide 
topical aerosol 0.147 mg/gram, KENALOG TOPICAL AEROSOL 0.147 
MG/GRAM, SERNIVO TOPICAL SPRAY WITH PUMP 0.05 %, VERDESO 
TOPICAL FOAM 0.05 %, WHYTEDERM TDPAK TOPICAL KIT 0.1-2 %, 
WHYTEDERM TRILASIL PAK TOPICAL KIT 0.1-2 %, LICART 
TRANSDERMAL PATCH 24 HOUR 1.3 %, NORITATE TOPICAL CREAM 1 
%, ZTLIDO TOPICAL ADHESIVE PATCH,MEDICATED 1.8 %, SOLIQUA 
100/33 SUBCUTANEOUS INSULIN PEN 100 UNIT-33 MCG/ML, 
XULTOPHY 100/3.6 SUBCUTANEOUS INSULIN PEN 100 UNIT-3.6 MG 
/ML (3 ML), FOSAMAX PLUS D ORAL TABLET 70 MG- 2,800 UNIT, 70 MG- 
5,600 UNIT, prednisone oral tablet,delayed release (dr/ec) 1 mg, 2 mg, 
HEMADY ORAL TABLET 20 MG, metformin oral tablet extended release 
24hr 1,000 mg, 500 mg, metformin oral tablet,er gast.retention 24 hr 
1,000 mg, metformin oral tablet 625 mg, ondansetron oral 
tablet,disintegrating 16 mg, omeprazole-sodium bicarbonate oral 
capsule 20-1.1 mg-gram, 40-1.1 mg-gram, omeprazole-sodium 
bicarbonate oral packet 20-1,680 mg, 40-1,680 mg, ZEGERID OTC 
ORAL CAPSULE 20-1.1 MG-GRAM, GIMOTI NASAL SPRAY WITH PUMP 
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15 MG/SPRAY, chlorzoxazone oral tablet 375 mg, 750 mg, 
cyclobenzaprine oral capsule,extended release 24hr 15 mg, 30 mg, 
methocarbamol oral tablet 1,000 mg, AMRIX ORAL 
CAPSULE,EXTENDED RELEASE 24HR 15 MG, 30 MG, LORZONE ORAL 
TABLET 375 MG, 750 MG, TANLOR ORAL TABLET 1,000 MG, HARLIKU 
ORAL TABLET 2 MG, TASCENSO ODT ORAL TABLET,DISINTEGRATING 
0.25 MG, 0.5 MG, brimonidine-timolol ophthalmic (eye) drops 0.2-0.5 
%, COMBIGAN OPHTHALMIC (EYE) DROPS 0.2-0.5 %, CLARINEX-D 12 
HOUR ORAL TABLET, ER MULTIPHASE 12 HR 2.5-120 MG, 
carbinoxamine maleate oral tablet 6 mg, RYVENT ORAL TABLET 6 MG, 
desloratadine oral tablet,disintegrating 2.5 mg, 5 mg, tobramycin with 
nebulizer inhalation solution for nebulization 300 mg/5 ml, KITABIS PAK 
INHALATION SOLUTION FOR NEBULIZATION 300 MG/5 ML, azelastine-
fluticasone nasal spray,non-aerosol 137-50 mcg/spray, DYMISTA 
NASAL SPRAY,NON-AEROSOL 137-50 MCG/SPRAY, TUXARIN ER ORAL 
TABLET EXTENDED RELEASE 12 HR 8-54.3 MG 

NEXLETOL/NEXLIZET  NEXLETOL ORAL TABLET 180 MG, NEXLIZET ORAL TABLET 180-10 MG 
NON-PREFERRED FUMARATE 
PRODUCTS 

BAFIERTAM ORAL CAPSULE,DELAYED RELEASE(DR/EC) 95 MG, 
VUMERITY ORAL CAPSULE,DELAYED RELEASE(DR/EC) 231 MG 

OFEV/PIRFENIDONE  

OFEV ORAL CAPSULE 100 MG, 150 MG, pirfenidone oral capsule 267 
mg, pirfenidone oral tablet 267 mg, pirfenidone oral tablet 534 mg, 
pirfenidone oral tablet 801 mg, ESBRIET ORAL TABLET 267 MG, ESBRIET 
ORAL TABLET 801 MG 

OHTUVAYRE 

OHTUVAYRE INHALATION SUSPENSION FOR NEBULIZATION 3 MG/2.5 
ML 

OMISIRGE OMISIRGE INTRAVENOUS SUSPENSION 
OPHTHALMIC 
PROSTAGLANDIN IMPLANTS 

DURYSTA INTRACAMERAL IMPLANT 10 MCG, IDOSE TR INTRACAMERAL 
IMPLANT 75 MCG 

ORAL RINSES 

AQUORAL MUCOUS MEMBRANE AEROSOL,SPRAY, GELCLAIR MUCOUS 
MEMBRANE GEL IN PACKET, MUGARD MUCOUS MEMBRANE 
SOLUTION 

OSTEOANABOLIC AGENTS 

EVENITY SUBCUTANEOUS SYRINGE 105 MG/1.17 ML, 210MG/2.34ML ( 
105MG/1.17MLX2), TYMLOS SUBCUTANEOUS PEN INJECTOR 80 MCG 
(3,120 MCG/1.56 ML), teriparatide subcutaneous pen injector 20 
mcg/dose (560mcg/2.24ml), BONSITY SUBCUTANEOUS PEN INJECTOR 
20 MCG/DOSE (560MCG/2.24ML), FORTEO SUBCUTANEOUS PEN 
INJECTOR 20 MCG/DOSE (560MCG/2.24ML) 

OXERVATE OXERVATE OPHTHALMIC (EYE) DROPS 0.002 % 

PALYNZIQ 

PALYNZIQ SUBCUTANEOUS SYRINGE 10 MG/0.5 ML, PALYNZIQ 
SUBCUTANEOUS SYRINGE 2.5 MG/0.5 ML 

PCSK9 INHIBITORS 

PRALUENT PEN SUBCUTANEOUS PEN INJECTOR 150 MG/ML, 75 
MG/ML, REPATHA SURECLICK SUBCUTANEOUS PEN INJECTOR 140 
MG/ML, REPATHA SYRINGE SUBCUTANEOUS SYRINGE 140 MG/ML 

PEDIATRIC ANALGESICS 

codeine sulfate oral tablet 15 mg, 30 mg, 60 mg, tramadol oral solution 
5 mg/ml, tramadol oral tablet extended release 24 hr 100 mg, tramadol 
oral tablet extended release 24 hr 200 mg, 300 mg, tramadol oral tablet, 
er multiphase 24 hr 100 mg, tramadol oral tablet, er multiphase 24 hr 
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200 mg, 300 mg, tramadol oral tablet 100 mg, tramadol oral tablet 25 
mg, 75 mg, tramadol oral tablet 50 mg, QDOLO ORAL SOLUTION 5 
MG/ML, acetaminophen-codeine oral solution 120 mg-12 mg /5 ml (5 
ml), 120-12 mg/5 ml, 300 mg-30 mg /12.5 ml, acetaminophen-codeine 
oral tablet 300-15 mg, acetaminophen-codeine oral tablet 300-30 mg, 
300-60 mg, butalbital-acetaminop-caf-cod oral capsule 50-325-40-30 
mg, codeine-butalbital-asa-caff oral capsule 30-50-325-40 mg, 
ASCOMP WITH CODEINE ORAL CAPSULE 30-50-325-40 MG, tramadol-
acetaminophen oral tablet 37.5-325 mg, butalbital-acetaminophen-caff 
oral solution 50-325-40 mg/15 ml, codeine phosphate (bulk) powder 
100 %, carisoprodol-aspirin-codeine oral tablet 200-325-16 mg, 
promethazine-codeine oral syrup 6.25-10 mg/5 ml, GUAIFENESIN DAC 
ORAL SYRUP 30-10-100 MG/5 ML, codeine-guaifenesin oral liquid 10-
100 mg/5 ml, G TUSSIN AC ORAL LIQUID 10-100 MG/5 ML, 
GUAIFENESIN AC ORAL LIQUID 10-100 MG/5 ML, MAXI-TUSS AC ORAL 
LIQUID 10-100 MG/5 ML, VIRTUSSIN AC ORAL LIQUID 10-100 MG/5 ML 

PITUITARY DISORDER 
THERAPIES 

ISTURISA ORAL TABLET 1 MG, 5 MG, RECORLEV ORAL TABLET 150 MG, 
SOMAVERT SUBCUTANEOUS RECON SOLN 10 MG, 15 MG, 20 MG, 25 
MG, 30 MG, lanreotide subcutaneous syringe 120 mg/0.5 ml, 
MYCAPSSA ORAL CAPSULE,DELAYED RELEASE(DR/EC) 20 MG, 
SIGNIFOR LAR INTRAMUSCULAR SUSPENSION FOR RECONSTITUTION 
10 MG, 20 MG, 30 MG, 40 MG, 60 MG, SIGNIFOR SUBCUTANEOUS 
SOLUTION 0.3 MG/ML (1 ML), 0.6 MG/ML (1 ML), 0.9 MG/ML (1 ML), 
octreotide,microspheres intramuscular suspension,extended rel recon 
20 mg, SANDOSTATIN LAR DEPOT INTRAMUSCULAR 
SUSPENSION,EXTENDED REL RECON 30 MG, octreotide,microspheres 
intramuscular suspension,extended rel recon 20 mg, 30 mg, 
SANDOSTATIN LAR DEPOT INTRAMUSCULAR SUSPENSION,EXTENDED 
REL RECON 20 MG, 30 MG, SOMATULINE DEPOT SUBCUTANEOUS 
SYRINGE 120 MG/0.5 ML, 60 MG/0.2 ML, 90 MG/0.3 ML 

PRIMARY BILIARY 
CHOLANGITIS AGENTS IQIRVO ORAL TABLET 80 MG, LIVDELZI ORAL CAPSULE 10 MG 

PROCYSBI 

PROCYSBI ORAL CAPSULE, DELAYED REL SPRINKLE 25 MG, 75 MG, 
PROCYSBI ORAL GRANULES DEL RELEASE IN PACKET 300 MG, 75 MG 

PROPHYLACTIC HEREDITARY 
ANGIOEDEMA THERAPY 

ANDEMBRY AUTOINJECTOR SUBCUTANEOUS AUTO-INJECTOR 200 
MG/1.2 ML, TAKHZYRO SUBCUTANEOUS SOLUTION 300 MG/2 ML (150 
MG/ML), TAKHZYRO SUBCUTANEOUS SYRINGE 150 MG/ML, TAKHZYRO 
SUBCUTANEOUS SYRINGE 300 MG/2 ML (150 MG/ML), ORLADEYO 
ORAL CAPSULE 110 MG, 150 MG, CINRYZE INTRAVENOUS RECON 
SOLN 500 UNIT (5 ML), HAEGARDA SUBCUTANEOUS RECON SOLN 
2,000 UNIT, 3,000 UNIT 

PROVENGE PROVENGE INTRAVENOUS SUSPENSION 50 MILLION CELL/250 ML 

PULMONARY HYPERTENSION 

UPTRAVI INTRAVENOUS RECON SOLN 1,800 MCG, UPTRAVI ORAL 
TABLET 1,000 MCG, 1,200 MCG, 1,400 MCG, 1,600 MCG, 200 MCG, 
400 MCG, 600 MCG, 800 MCG, UPTRAVI ORAL TABLETS,DOSE PACK 
200 MCG (140)- 800 MCG (60), WINREVAIR SUBCUTANEOUS KIT 120 
MG (60 MG X 2), 90 MG (45 MG X 2), epoprostenol intravenous recon 
soln 0.5 mg, 1.5 mg, treprostinil sodium injection solution 1 mg/ml, 10 
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mg/ml, 2.5 mg/ml, 5 mg/ml, FLOLAN INTRAVENOUS RECON SOLN 0.5 
MG, 1.5 MG, ORENITRAM MONTH 1 TITRATION KT ORAL TABLET 
EXTENDED REL,DOSE PACK 0.125 MG (126)- 0.25 MG (42), ORENITRAM 
MONTH 2 TITRATION KT ORAL TABLET EXTENDED REL,DOSE PACK 
0.125 MG (126)- 0.25 MG (210), ORENITRAM MONTH 3 TITRATION KT 
ORAL TABLET EXTENDED REL,DOSE PACK 0.125 MG (126)- 0.25 
MG(42)-1MG, ORENITRAM ORAL TABLET EXTENDED RELEASE 0.125 
MG, 0.25 MG, 1 MG, 2.5 MG, 5 MG, REMODULIN INJECTION SOLUTION 
1 MG/ML, 10 MG/ML, 2.5 MG/ML, 5 MG/ML, TYVASO DPI INHALATION 
CARTRIDGE WITH INHALER 16 MCG, 16(112)-32(112) -48(28) MCG, 32 
MCG, 32-64 MCG, 48 MCG, 48-64 MCG, 64 MCG, 80 MCG, TYVASO 
INHALATION SOLUTION FOR NEBULIZATION 1.74 MG/2.9 ML (0.6 
MG/ML), TYVASO INSTITUTIONAL START KIT INHALATION SOLUTION 
FOR NEBULIZATION 1.74 MG/2.9 ML, TYVASO REFILL KIT INHALATION 
SOLUTION FOR NEBULIZATION 1.74 MG/2.9 ML (0.6 MG/ML), TYVASO 
STARTER KIT INHALATION SOLUTION FOR NEBULIZATION 1.74 MG/2.9 
ML, VELETRI INTRAVENOUS RECON SOLN 0.5 MG, 1.5 MG, YUTREPIA 
INHALATION CAPSULE, W/INHALATION DEVICE 106 MCG, 53 MCG, 
YUTREPIA INHALATION CAPSULE, W/INHALATION DEVICE 26.5 MCG, 
79.5 MCG, ADEMPAS ORAL TABLET 0.5 MG, 1 MG, 1.5 MG, 2 MG, 2.5 
MG, ambrisentan oral tablet 10 mg, 5 mg, bosentan oral tablet for 
suspension 32 mg, bosentan oral tablet 125 mg, 62.5 mg, LETAIRIS 
ORAL TABLET 10 MG, 5 MG, OPSUMIT ORAL TABLET 10 MG, TRACLEER 
ORAL TABLET 125 MG, 62.5 MG, TRACLEER ORAL TABLET FOR 
SUSPENSION 32 MG, sildenafil (pulm.hypertension) intravenous 
solution 10 mg/12.5 ml, sildenafil (pulm.hypertension) oral suspension 
for reconstitution 10 mg/ml, REVATIO INTRAVENOUS SOLUTION 10 
MG/12.5 ML, AURLUMYN INTRAVENOUS SOLUTION 100 MCG/ML 

PYRUKYND 

PYRUKYND ORAL TABLET 20 MG, 5 MG, 50 MG, PYRUKYND ORAL 
TABLETS,DOSE PACK 20 MG (7)- 5 MG (7), 50 MG (7)- 20 MG (7) 

QLOSI, VUITY 

pilocarpine hcl ophthalmic (eye) drops 1.25 %, QLOSI OPHTHALMIC 
(EYE) DROPPERETTE 0.4 %, VIZZ OPHTHALMIC (EYE) DROPPERETTE 
1.44 %, VUITY OPHTHALMIC (EYE) DROPS 1.25 % 

QUDEXY XR 

topiramate oral capsule,sprinkle,er 24hr 100 mg, 150 mg, 200 mg, 25 
mg, 50 mg 

RADICAVA 

RADICAVA ORS ORAL SUSPENSION 105 MG/5 ML, RADICAVA ORS 
STARTER KIT SUSP ORAL SUSPENSION 105 MG/5 ML, edaravone 
intravenous solution 60 mg/100 ml 

REBLOZYL_RYTELO 

REBLOZYL SUBCUTANEOUS RECON SOLN 25 MG, 75 MG, RYTELO 
INTRAVENOUS RECON SOLN 188 MG, 47 MG 

REZDIFFRA REZDIFFRA ORAL TABLET 100 MG, 60 MG, 80 MG 

RITUXIMAB 

RITUXAN INTRAVENOUS CONCENTRATE 10 MG/ML, RUXIENCE 
INTRAVENOUS SOLUTION 10 MG/ML, TRUXIMA INTRAVENOUS 
SOLUTION 10 MG/ML, RITUXAN HYCELA SUBCUTANEOUS SOLUTION 
1400 MG/11.7 ML (120 MG/ML), 1600 MG/13.4 ML (120 MG/ML) 

SABRIL 

vigabatrin oral tablet 500 mg, SABRIL ORAL TABLET 500 MG, 
VIGADRONE ORAL TABLET 500 MG 
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SECOND AND THIRD 
GENERATION 
ANTIHISTAMINES 

cetirizine-pseudoephedrine oral tablet extended release 12 hr 5-120 
mg, fexofenadine-pseudoephedrine oral tablet extended release 12 hr 
60-120 mg, 24HR ALLERGY-CONGESTION RELIEF ORAL TABLET 
EXTENDED RELEASE 24 HR 180-240 MG, ALAVERT D-12 ALLERGY-
SINUS ORAL TABLET EXTENDED RELEASE 12 HR 5-120 MG, ALL DAY 
ALLERGY-D ORAL TABLET EXTENDED RELEASE 12 HR 5-120 MG, 
ALLEGRA-D 12 HOUR ORAL TABLET EXTENDED RELEASE 12 HR 60-120 
MG, ALLEGRA-D 24 HOUR ORAL TABLET EXTENDED RELEASE 24 HR 
180-240 MG, ALLERCLEAR D-12HR ORAL TABLET EXTENDED RELEASE 
12 HR 5-120 MG, ALLERCLEAR D-24HR ORAL TABLET EXTENDED 
RELEASE 24 HR 10-240 MG, ALLERGY AND CONGESTION RELIEF ORAL 
TABLET EXTENDED RELEASE 12 HR 5-120 MG, ALLERGY AND 
CONGESTION RELIEF ORAL TABLET EXTENDED RELEASE 24 HR 10-240 
MG, ALLERGY D-12 ORAL TABLET EXTENDED RELEASE 12 HR 5-120 MG, 
ALLERGY RELIEF D12 ORAL TABLET EXTENDED RELEASE 12 HR 5-120 
MG, ALLERGY RELIEF D-24HR ORAL TABLET EXTENDED RELEASE 24 HR 
10-240 MG, ALLERGY RELIEF,NASAL DECONGEST ORAL TABLET 
EXTENDED RELEASE 24 HR 10-240 MG, ALLERGY RELIEF-D 
(CETIRIZINE) ORAL TABLET EXTENDED RELEASE 12 HR 5-120 MG, 
ALLERGY RELIEF-D (LORATADINE) ORAL TABLET EXTENDED RELEASE 
12 HR 5-120 MG, ALLERGY RELIEF-D(FEXOFENADINE) ORAL TABLET 
EXTENDED RELEASE 12 HR 60-120 MG, ALLERGY RELIEF-
D(FEXOFENADINE) ORAL TABLET EXTENDED RELEASE 24 HR 180-240 
MG, ALLERGY-CONGEST RELIEF-D(FEXO) ORAL TABLET EXTENDED 
RELEASE 12 HR 60-120 MG, ALLERGY-CONGESTION RELIEF-D ORAL 
TABLET EXTENDED RELEASE 24 HR 10-240 MG, ALLER-TEC D ORAL 
TABLET EXTENDED RELEASE 12 HR 5-120 MG, CLARITIN-D 24 HOUR 
ORAL TABLET EXTENDED RELEASE 24 HR 10-240 MG, LORATADINE-D 
ORAL TABLET EXTENDED RELEASE 12 HR 5-120 MG, LORATADINE-D 
ORAL TABLET EXTENDED RELEASE 24 HR 10-240 MG, WAL-FEX D 12 
HOUR ORAL TABLET EXTENDED RELEASE 12 HR 60-120 MG, WAL-FEX D 
24 HOUR ORAL TABLET EXTENDED RELEASE 24 HR 180-240 MG, WAL-
ITIN D 12 HOUR ORAL TABLET EXTENDED RELEASE 12 HR 5-120 MG, 
WAL-ITIN D ORAL TABLET EXTENDED RELEASE 24 HR 10-240 MG, WAL-
ZYR D ORAL TABLET EXTENDED RELEASE 12 HR 5-120 MG, ZYRTEC-D 
ORAL TABLET EXTENDED RELEASE 12 HR 5-120 MG, cetirizine oral 
solution 5 mg/5 ml, cetirizine oral tablet,chewable 10 mg, 5 mg, 
levocetirizine oral solution 2.5 mg/5 ml, levocetirizine oral tablet 5 mg, 
24HR ALLERGY RELIEF ORAL TABLET 5 MG, ALL DAY ALLERGY 
(CETIRIZINE) ORAL CAPSULE 10 MG, ALLERGY RELIEF (CETIRIZINE) 
ORAL CAPSULE 10 MG, ALLERGY RELIEF (LEVOCETIRIZIN) ORAL 
TABLET 5 MG, CHILDREN'S CETIRIZINE ORAL TABLET,CHEWABLE 10 
MG, 5 MG, CHILDREN'S WAL-ZYR ORAL TABLET,CHEWABLE 10 MG, 
CHILDREN'S WAL-ZYR ORAL TABLET,DISINTEGRATING 10 MG, 
CHILDREN'S ZYRTEC ALLERGY ORAL TABLET,CHEWABLE 10 MG, 2.5 
MG, CHILDREN'S ZYRTEC ALLERGY ORAL TABLET,DISINTEGRATING 10 
MG, WAL-ZYR (CETIRIZINE) ORAL CAPSULE 10 MG, XYZAL ORAL 
SOLUTION 2.5 MG/5 ML, XYZAL ORAL TABLET 5 MG, ZYRTEC ORAL 
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CAPSULE 10 MG, ZYRTEC ORAL TABLET,CHEWABLE 10 MG, 
desloratadine oral tablet 5 mg, fexofenadine oral tablet 180 mg, 60 mg, 
loratadine oral tablet,disintegrating 10 mg, ALAVERT ORAL 
TABLET,DISINTEGRATING 10 MG, ALLEGRA ALLERGY ORAL TABLET 180 
MG, 60 MG, ALLEGRA HIVES ORAL TABLET 180 MG, ALLER-EASE ORAL 
TABLET 180 MG, ALLER-FEX ORAL TABLET 180 MG, ALLERGY RELIEF 
(FEXOFENADINE) ORAL TABLET 180 MG, 60 MG, ALLERGY RELIEF 
(LORATADINE) ORAL CAPSULE 10 MG, ALLERGY RELIEF (LORATADINE) 
ORAL TABLET,DISINTEGRATING 10 MG, 5 MG, CHILDREN'S ALLEGRA 
ALLERGY ORAL SUSPENSION 30 MG/5 ML, CHILDREN'S ALLEGRA 
ALLERGY ORAL TABLET,DISINTEGRATING 30 MG, CHILDREN'S ALLERGY 
RELIEF(FEX) ORAL SUSPENSION 30 MG/5 ML, CHILDREN'S ALLERGY 
RELIEF(LOR) ORAL TABLET,CHEWABLE 5 MG, CHILDREN'S CLARITIN 
ORAL TABLET,CHEWABLE 5 MG, CHILDREN'S LORATADINE ORAL 
TABLET,CHEWABLE 5 MG, CHILDREN'S WAL-FEX ORAL SUSPENSION 
30 MG/5 ML, CLARINEX ORAL TABLET 5 MG, CLARITIN LIQUI-GEL ORAL 
CAPSULE 10 MG, CLARITIN ORAL TABLET,CHEWABLE 10 MG, CLARITIN 
REDITABS ORAL TABLET,DISINTEGRATING 10 MG, 5 MG, WAL-FEX 
ALLERGY ORAL TABLET 180 MG, 60 MG 

SUCRAID SUCRAID ORAL SOLUTION 8,500 UNIT/ML 
TARPEYO TARPEYO ORAL CAPSULE,DELAYED RELEASE(DR/EC) 4 MG 
TAVNEOS TAVNEOS ORAL CAPSULE 10 MG 

T-CELL THERAPY 

BREYANZI CD4 COMPONENT (2OF 2) INTRAVENOUS SUSPENSION 1.5 
X TO 70 X 10EXP6 CELL/ML, CARVYKTI INTRAVENOUS SUSPENSION 0.5 
X 10EXP6 TO 1 X 10EXP8 CELL, AUCATZYL INTRAVENOUS 
SUSPENSION, BREYANZI CD8 COMPONENT (1OF 2) INTRAVENOUS 
SUSPENSION 1.5 X TO 70 X 10EXP6 CELL/ML, BREYANZI INTRAVENOUS 
SUSPENSION 1.5 X TO 70 X 10EXP6 CELL/ML, KYMRIAH INTRAVENOUS 
SUSPENSION 0.2X10EXP6 TO 2.5X10EXP8 CELL, 0.6 TO 6 X 10EXP8 
CELL, TECARTUS INTRAVENOUS SUSPENSION 1X10EXP6 TO 1X10EXP8 
CELL, 2X10EXP6 TO 2X10EXP8 CELL, YESCARTA INTRAVENOUS 
SUSPENSION, AMTAGVI INTRAVENOUS SUSPENSION 7.5 X 10EXP9 TO 
72X 10EXP9 CELL, ELREXFIO SUBCUTANEOUS SOLUTION 40 MG/ML, 
TECVAYLI SUBCUTANEOUS SOLUTION 10 MG/ML, 90 MG/ML, TALVEY 
SUBCUTANEOUS SOLUTION 2 MG/ML, 40 MG/ML 

TERMINATION OF 
PREGNANCY mifepristone oral tablet 200 mg, MIFEPREX ORAL TABLET 200 MG 

THERAPEUTIC 
IMMUNOMODULATORS 
(TIMs)  

ENBREL MINI SUBCUTANEOUS CARTRIDGE 50 MG/ML (1 ML), ENBREL 
SUBCUTANEOUS SOLUTION 25 MG/0.5 ML, ENBREL SUBCUTANEOUS 
SYRINGE 25 MG/0.5 ML (0.5), 50 MG/ML (1 ML), ENBREL SURECLICK 
SUBCUTANEOUS PEN INJECTOR 50 MG/ML (1 ML), adalimumab-aacf 
subcutaneous pen injector kit 40 mg/0.8 ml, adalimumab-aacf 
subcutaneous syringe kit 40 mg/0.8 ml, adalimumab-aaty 
subcutaneous auto-injector, kit 40 mg/0.4 ml, adalimumab-aaty 
subcutaneous auto-injector, kit 80 mg/0.8 ml, adalimumab-aaty 
subcutaneous syringe kit 20 mg/0.2 ml, adalimumab-aaty 
subcutaneous syringe kit 40 mg/0.4 ml, adalimumab-adaz 
subcutaneous pen injector 40 mg/0.4 ml, adalimumab-adaz 
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subcutaneous syringe 20 mg/0.2 ml, adalimumab-adaz subcutaneous 
syringe 40 mg/0.4 ml, adalimumab-adbm subcutaneous pen injector kit 
40 mg/0.4 ml, 40 mg/0.8 ml, adalimumab-adbm subcutaneous syringe 
kit 10 mg/0.2 ml, 20 mg/0.4 ml, 40 mg/0.4 ml, 40 mg/0.8 ml, 
adalimumab-bwwd subcutaneous auto-injector 40 mg/0.4 ml, 
adalimumab-bwwd subcutaneous syringe 40 mg/0.4 ml, adalimumab-
fkjp subcutaneous pen injector kit 40 mg/0.8 ml, adalimumab-fkjp 
subcutaneous syringe kit 20 mg/0.4 ml, 40 mg/0.8 ml, adalimumab-ryvk 
subcutaneous auto-injector, kit 40 mg/0.4 ml, adalimumab-ryvk 
subcutaneous auto-injector, kit 80 mg/0.8 ml, adalimumab-ryvk 
subcutaneous syringe kit 40 mg/0.4 ml, ABRILADA(CF) PEN 
SUBCUTANEOUS PEN INJECTOR KIT 40 MG/0.8 ML, ABRILADA(CF) 
SUBCUTANEOUS SYRINGE KIT 20 MG/0.4 ML, 40 MG/0.8 ML, 
ADALIMUMAB-AACF(CF) PEN CROHNS SUBCUTANEOUS PEN 
INJECTOR KIT 40 MG/0.8 ML, ADALIMUMAB-AACF(CF) PEN PS-UV 
SUBCUTANEOUS PEN INJECTOR KIT 40 MG/0.8 ML, ADALIMUMAB-
AATY(CF) AI CROHNS SUBCUTANEOUS AUTO-INJECTOR, KIT 80 MG/0.8 
ML, AMJEVITA(CF) AUTOINJECTOR SUBCUTANEOUS AUTO-INJECTOR 
40 MG/0.4 ML, AMJEVITA(CF) AUTOINJECTOR SUBCUTANEOUS AUTO-
INJECTOR 40 MG/0.8 ML, AMJEVITA(CF) AUTOINJECTOR 
SUBCUTANEOUS AUTO-INJECTOR 80 MG/0.8 ML, AMJEVITA(CF) 
SUBCUTANEOUS SYRINGE 10 MG/0.2 ML, 20 MG/0.2 ML, AMJEVITA(CF) 
SUBCUTANEOUS SYRINGE 40 MG/0.4 ML, AMJEVITA(CF) 
SUBCUTANEOUS SYRINGE 40 MG/0.8 ML, CIMZIA STARTER KIT 
SUBCUTANEOUS SYRINGE KIT 400 MG/2 ML (200 MG/ML X 2), CIMZIA 
SUBCUTANEOUS SYRINGE KIT 200 MG/ML, CIMZIA SUBCUTANEOUS 
SYRINGE KIT 400 MG/2 ML (200 MG/ML X 2), CYLTEZO(CF) PEN 
CROHN'S-UC-HS SUBCUTANEOUS PEN INJECTOR KIT 40 MG/0.8 ML, 
CYLTEZO(CF) PEN PSORIASIS-UV SUBCUTANEOUS PEN INJECTOR KIT 
40 MG/0.8 ML, CYLTEZO(CF) PEN SUBCUTANEOUS PEN INJECTOR KIT 
40 MG/0.4 ML, 40 MG/0.8 ML, CYLTEZO(CF) SUBCUTANEOUS SYRINGE 
KIT 10 MG/0.2 ML, 20 MG/0.4 ML, 40 MG/0.4 ML, 40 MG/0.8 ML, 
HADLIMA PUSHTOUCH SUBCUTANEOUS AUTO-INJECTOR 40 MG/0.8 
ML, HADLIMA SUBCUTANEOUS SYRINGE 40 MG/0.8 ML, HADLIMA(CF) 
PUSHTOUCH SUBCUTANEOUS AUTO-INJECTOR 40 MG/0.4 ML, 
HADLIMA(CF) SUBCUTANEOUS SYRINGE 40 MG/0.4 ML, HULIO(CF) 
PEN SUBCUTANEOUS PEN INJECTOR KIT 40 MG/0.8 ML, HULIO(CF) 
SUBCUTANEOUS SYRINGE KIT 20 MG/0.4 ML, 40 MG/0.8 ML, HUMIRA 
PEN SUBCUTANEOUS PEN INJECTOR KIT 40 MG/0.8 ML, HUMIRA 
SUBCUTANEOUS SYRINGE KIT 40 MG/0.8 ML, HUMIRA(CF) PEN 
CROHNS-UC-HS SUBCUTANEOUS PEN INJECTOR KIT 80 MG/0.8 ML, 
HUMIRA(CF) PEN PSOR-UV-ADOL HS SUBCUTANEOUS PEN INJECTOR 
KIT 80 MG/0.8 ML-40 MG/0.4 ML, HUMIRA(CF) PEN SUBCUTANEOUS 
PEN INJECTOR KIT 40 MG/0.4 ML, 80 MG/0.8 ML, HUMIRA(CF) 
SUBCUTANEOUS SYRINGE KIT 10 MG/0.1 ML, 20 MG/0.2 ML, 40 MG/0.4 
ML, HYRIMOZ PEN CROHN'S-UC STARTER SUBCUTANEOUS PEN 
INJECTOR 80 MG/0.8 ML, HYRIMOZ PEN PSORIASIS STARTER 
SUBCUTANEOUS PEN INJECTOR 80MG/0.8ML(X1)- 40 MG/0.4ML(X2), 
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HYRIMOZ(CF) PEDI CROHN STARTER SUBCUTANEOUS SYRINGE 80 
MG/0.8 ML, HYRIMOZ(CF) PEDI CROHN STARTER SUBCUTANEOUS 
SYRINGE 80 MG/0.8 ML- 40 MG/0.4 ML, HYRIMOZ(CF) PEN 
SUBCUTANEOUS PEN INJECTOR 40 MG/0.4 ML, HYRIMOZ(CF) PEN 
SUBCUTANEOUS PEN INJECTOR 80 MG/0.8 ML, HYRIMOZ(CF) 
SUBCUTANEOUS SYRINGE 10 MG/0.1 ML, HYRIMOZ(CF) 
SUBCUTANEOUS SYRINGE 20 MG/0.2 ML, HYRIMOZ(CF) 
SUBCUTANEOUS SYRINGE 40 MG/0.4 ML, SIMLANDI(CF) 
AUTOINJECTOR SUBCUTANEOUS AUTO-INJECTOR, KIT 40 MG/0.4 ML, 
SIMLANDI(CF) AUTOINJECTOR SUBCUTANEOUS AUTO-INJECTOR, KIT 
80 MG/0.8 ML, SIMLANDI(CF) SUBCUTANEOUS SYRINGE KIT 20 MG/0.2 
ML, 40 MG/0.4 ML, SIMPONI SUBCUTANEOUS PEN INJECTOR 100 
MG/ML, SIMPONI SUBCUTANEOUS PEN INJECTOR 50 MG/0.5 ML, 
SIMPONI SUBCUTANEOUS SYRINGE 100 MG/ML, SIMPONI 
SUBCUTANEOUS SYRINGE 50 MG/0.5 ML, YUFLYMA(CF) AI CROHN'S-
UC-HS SUBCUTANEOUS AUTO-INJECTOR, KIT 80 MG/0.8 ML, 
YUFLYMA(CF) AUTOINJECTOR SUBCUTANEOUS AUTO-INJECTOR, KIT 
40 MG/0.4 ML, YUFLYMA(CF) AUTOINJECTOR SUBCUTANEOUS AUTO-
INJECTOR, KIT 80 MG/0.8 ML, YUFLYMA(CF) SUBCUTANEOUS SYRINGE 
KIT 20 MG/0.2 ML, 40 MG/0.4 ML, YUSIMRY(CF) PEN SUBCUTANEOUS 
PEN INJECTOR 40 MG/0.8 ML, ZYMFENTRA SUBCUTANEOUS PEN 
INJECTOR KIT 120 MG/ML, ZYMFENTRA SUBCUTANEOUS SYRINGE KIT 
120 MG/ML, ORENCIA CLICKJECT SUBCUTANEOUS AUTO-INJECTOR 
125 MG/ML, ORENCIA SUBCUTANEOUS SYRINGE 125 MG/ML, 
ORENCIA SUBCUTANEOUS SYRINGE 50 MG/0.4 ML, ORENCIA 
SUBCUTANEOUS SYRINGE 87.5 MG/0.7 ML, KINERET SUBCUTANEOUS 
SYRINGE 100 MG/0.67 ML, ACTEMRA ACTPEN SUBCUTANEOUS PEN 
INJECTOR 162 MG/0.9 ML, ACTEMRA SUBCUTANEOUS SYRINGE 162 
MG/0.9 ML, KEVZARA SUBCUTANEOUS PEN INJECTOR 150 MG/1.14 
ML, 200 MG/1.14 ML, KEVZARA SUBCUTANEOUS SYRINGE 200 
MG/1.14 ML, TYENNE AUTOINJECTOR SUBCUTANEOUS PEN INJECTOR 
162 MG/0.9 ML, TYENNE SUBCUTANEOUS SYRINGE 162 MG/0.9 ML, 
OLUMIANT ORAL TABLET 1 MG, 2 MG, 4 MG, RINVOQ LQ ORAL 
SOLUTION 1 MG/ML, RINVOQ ORAL TABLET EXTENDED RELEASE 24 HR 
15 MG, 30 MG, 45 MG, XELJANZ ORAL SOLUTION 1 MG/ML, XELJANZ 
ORAL TABLET 5 MG, XELJANZ XR ORAL TABLET EXTENDED RELEASE 24 
HR 11 MG, OTEZLA ORAL TABLET 20 MG, 30 MG, OTEZLA STARTER ORAL 
TABLETS,DOSE PACK 10 MG (4)- 20 MG (51), OTEZLA STARTER ORAL 
TABLETS,DOSE PACK 10 MG (4)-20 MG (4)-30 MG (47), 10 MG (4)-20 
MG (4)-30 MG(19), OTEZLA XR INITIATION ORAL TABLET AND TABLET ER 
DOSE PACK 10-20-30-75 MG, OTEZLA XR ORAL TABLET EXTENDED 
RELEASE 24 HR 75 MG, ustekinumab subcutaneous solution 45 mg/0.5 
ml, ustekinumab subcutaneous syringe 45 mg/0.5 ml, ustekinumab 
subcutaneous syringe 90 mg/ml, ustekinumab-aauz subcutaneous 
syringe 45 mg/0.5 ml, ustekinumab-aauz subcutaneous syringe 90 
mg/ml, ustekinumab-aekn subcutaneous syringe 45 mg/0.5 ml, 
ustekinumab-aekn subcutaneous syringe 90 mg/ml, ustekinumab-ttwe 
subcutaneous syringe 45 mg/0.5 ml, IMULDOSA SUBCUTANEOUS 
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SYRINGE 45 MG/0.5 ML, IMULDOSA SUBCUTANEOUS SYRINGE 90 
MG/ML, OTULFI SUBCUTANEOUS SOLUTION 45 MG/0.5 ML, OTULFI 
SUBCUTANEOUS SYRINGE 45 MG/0.5 ML, OTULFI SUBCUTANEOUS 
SYRINGE 90 MG/ML, PYZCHIVA AUTOINJECTOR SUBCUTANEOUS 
AUTO-INJECTOR 45 MG/0.5 ML, PYZCHIVA AUTOINJECTOR 
SUBCUTANEOUS AUTO-INJECTOR 90 MG/ML, PYZCHIVA 
SUBCUTANEOUS SOLUTION 45 MG/0.5 ML, PYZCHIVA 
SUBCUTANEOUS SYRINGE 45 MG/0.5 ML, SELARSDI SUBCUTANEOUS 
SOLUTION 45 MG/0.5 ML, SELARSDI SUBCUTANEOUS SYRINGE 45 
MG/0.5 ML, SELARSDI SUBCUTANEOUS SYRINGE 90 MG/ML, 
STARJEMZA SUBCUTANEOUS SOLUTION 45 MG/0.5 ML, STARJEMZA 
SUBCUTANEOUS SYRINGE 45 MG/0.5 ML, STARJEMZA 
SUBCUTANEOUS SYRINGE 90 MG/ML, STELARA SUBCUTANEOUS 
SOLUTION 45 MG/0.5 ML, STELARA SUBCUTANEOUS SYRINGE 45 
MG/0.5 ML, STELARA SUBCUTANEOUS SYRINGE 90 MG/ML, STEQEYMA 
SUBCUTANEOUS SYRINGE 45 MG/0.5 ML, STEQEYMA SUBCUTANEOUS 
SYRINGE 90 MG/ML, WEZLANA SUBCUTANEOUS SOLUTION 45 MG/0.5 
ML, WEZLANA SUBCUTANEOUS SYRINGE 45 MG/0.5 ML, 90 MG/ML, 
YESINTEK SUBCUTANEOUS SOLUTION 45 MG/0.5 ML, YESINTEK 
SUBCUTANEOUS SYRINGE 45 MG/0.5 ML, YESINTEK SUBCUTANEOUS 
SYRINGE 90 MG/ML, SKYRIZI SUBCUTANEOUS PEN INJECTOR 150 
MG/ML, SKYRIZI SUBCUTANEOUS SYRINGE 150 MG/ML, TREMFYA 
ONE-PRESS SUBCUTANEOUS AUTO-INJECTOR 100 MG/ML, TREMFYA 
PEN SUBCUTANEOUS PEN INJECTOR 100 MG/ML, TREMFYA 
SUBCUTANEOUS SYRINGE 100 MG/ML, SOTYKTU ORAL TABLET 6 MG, 
BIMZELX AUTOINJECTOR SUBCUTANEOUS AUTO-INJECTOR 160 
MG/ML, BIMZELX AUTOINJECTOR SUBCUTANEOUS AUTO-INJECTOR 
320 MG/2 ML, BIMZELX SUBCUTANEOUS SYRINGE 160 MG/ML, 
BIMZELX SUBCUTANEOUS SYRINGE 320 MG/2 ML, COSENTYX (2 
SYRINGES) SUBCUTANEOUS SYRINGE 150 MG/ML, COSENTYX PEN (2 
PENS) SUBCUTANEOUS PEN INJECTOR 150 MG/ML, COSENTYX PEN 
SUBCUTANEOUS PEN INJECTOR 150 MG/ML, COSENTYX 
SUBCUTANEOUS SYRINGE 150 MG/ML, 75 MG/0.5 ML, COSENTYX 
UNOREADY PEN SUBCUTANEOUS PEN INJECTOR 300 MG/2 ML, SILIQ 
SUBCUTANEOUS SYRINGE 210 MG/1.5 ML, TALTZ AUTOINJECTOR (2 
PACK) SUBCUTANEOUS AUTO-INJECTOR 80 MG/ML, TALTZ 
AUTOINJECTOR (3 PACK) SUBCUTANEOUS AUTO-INJECTOR 80 MG/ML, 
TALTZ AUTOINJECTOR SUBCUTANEOUS AUTO-INJECTOR 80 MG/ML, 
TALTZ SYRINGE SUBCUTANEOUS SYRINGE 20 MG/0.25 ML, TALTZ 
SYRINGE SUBCUTANEOUS SYRINGE 40 MG/0.5 ML, TALTZ SYRINGE 
SUBCUTANEOUS SYRINGE 80 MG/ML, CIBINQO ORAL TABLET 100 MG, 
200 MG, 50 MG, ADBRY SUBCUTANEOUS AUTO-INJECTOR 300 MG/2 
ML, ADBRY SUBCUTANEOUS SYRINGE 150 MG/ML, EBGLYSS PEN 
SUBCUTANEOUS PEN INJECTOR 250 MG/2 ML, NEMLUVIO 
SUBCUTANEOUS PEN INJECTOR 30 MG, DUPIXENT PEN 
SUBCUTANEOUS PEN INJECTOR 200 MG/1.14 ML, DUPIXENT PEN 
SUBCUTANEOUS PEN INJECTOR 300 MG/2 ML, DUPIXENT SYRINGE 
SUBCUTANEOUS SYRINGE 200 MG/1.14 ML, DUPIXENT SYRINGE 
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SUBCUTANEOUS SYRINGE 300 MG/2 ML, LEQSELVI ORAL TABLET 8 
MG, LITFULO ORAL CAPSULE 50 MG, OMVOH PEN SUBCUTANEOUS 
PEN INJECTOR 100 MG/ML, 200 MG/2 ML, 200 MG/2 ML (100 MG/ML X 
2), OMVOH PEN SUBCUTANEOUS PEN INJECTOR 300MG/3ML(100MG 
/ML-200 MG/2ML), OMVOH SUBCUTANEOUS SYRINGE 100 MG/ML, 
200 MG/2 ML, 200 MG/2 ML (100 MG/ML X 2), OMVOH 
SUBCUTANEOUS SYRINGE 300MG/3ML(100MG /ML-200 MG/2ML), 
SKYRIZI SUBCUTANEOUS WEARABLE INJECTOR 180 MG/1.2 ML (150 
MG/ML), SKYRIZI SUBCUTANEOUS WEARABLE INJECTOR 360 MG/2.4 
ML (150 MG/ML), TREMFYA PEN INDUCTION PK(2PEN) 
SUBCUTANEOUS PEN INJECTOR 200 MG/2 ML, TREMFYA PEN 
SUBCUTANEOUS PEN INJECTOR 200 MG/2 ML, TREMFYA 
SUBCUTANEOUS SYRINGE 200 MG/2 ML, ENTYVIO PEN 
SUBCUTANEOUS PEN INJECTOR 108 MG/0.68 ML, XELJANZ ORAL 
TABLET 10 MG, 5 MG, XELJANZ XR ORAL TABLET EXTENDED RELEASE 24 
HR 11 MG, 22 MG, VELSIPITY ORAL TABLET 2 MG, XOLAIR 
SUBCUTANEOUS AUTO-INJECTOR 150 MG/ML, XOLAIR 
SUBCUTANEOUS AUTO-INJECTOR 300 MG/2 ML, XOLAIR 
SUBCUTANEOUS AUTO-INJECTOR 75 MG/0.5 ML, XOLAIR 
SUBCUTANEOUS SYRINGE 150 MG/ML, XOLAIR SUBCUTANEOUS 
SYRINGE 300 MG/2 ML, XOLAIR SUBCUTANEOUS SYRINGE 75 MG/0.5 
ML, NUCALA SUBCUTANEOUS AUTO-INJECTOR 100 MG/ML, NUCALA 
SUBCUTANEOUS SYRINGE 100 MG/ML, NUCALA SUBCUTANEOUS 
SYRINGE 40 MG/0.4 ML, FASENRA PEN SUBCUTANEOUS AUTO-
INJECTOR 30 MG/ML, TEZSPIRE SUBCUTANEOUS PEN INJECTOR 210 
MG/1.91 ML (110 MG/ML) 

THERAPIES FOR RESISTANT 
HYPERTENSION TRYVIO ORAL TABLET 12.5 MG 
THERAPIES FOR SPINAL 
MUSCULAR ATROPHY EVRYSDI ORAL RECON SOLN 0.75 MG/ML, EVRYSDI ORAL TABLET 5 MG 

THROMBOCYTOPENIA 
MEDICATIONS 

CABLIVI INJECTION KIT 11 MG, TAVALISSE ORAL TABLET 100 MG, 150 
MG, WAYRILZ ORAL TABLET 400 MG, eltrombopag olamine oral powder 
in packet 12.5 mg, eltrombopag olamine oral powder in packet 25 mg, 
eltrombopag olamine oral tablet 12.5 mg, 25 mg, eltrombopag olamine 
oral tablet 50 mg, 75 mg, DOPTELET (10 TAB PACK) ORAL TABLET 20 
MG, DOPTELET (15 TAB PACK) ORAL TABLET 20 MG, DOPTELET (30 TAB 
PACK) ORAL TABLET 20 MG, DOPTELET SPRINKLE ORAL CAPSULE, 
SPRINKLE 10 MG, MULPLETA ORAL TABLET 3 MG, NPLATE 
SUBCUTANEOUS RECON SOLN 250 MCG, 500 MCG, PROMACTA ORAL 
POWDER IN PACKET 25 MG, PROMACTA ORAL TABLET 12.5 MG, 25 MG, 
PROMACTA ORAL TABLET 50 MG, 75 MG 

TOLVAPTAN 

tolvaptan oral tablet 15 mg, tolvaptan oral tablet 30 mg, SAMSCA ORAL 
TABLET 15 MG, 30 MG, tolvaptan (polycys kidney dis) oral tablet 15 mg, 
30 mg, tolvaptan (polycys kidney dis) oral tablets, sequential 15 mg 
(am)/ 15 mg (pm), 30 mg (am)/ 15 mg (pm), 45 mg (am)/ 15 mg (pm), 60 
mg (am)/ 30 mg (pm), 90 mg (am)/ 30 mg (pm), JYNARQUE ORAL 
TABLET 15 MG, 30 MG, JYNARQUE ORAL TABLETS, SEQUENTIAL 15 MG 
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(AM)/ 15 MG (PM), 30 MG (AM)/ 15 MG (PM), 45 MG (AM)/ 15 MG (PM), 
60 MG (AM)/ 30 MG (PM), 90 MG (AM)/ 30 MG (PM) 

TOPICAL AGENTS FOR SKIN 
CONDITIONS 

ENSTILAR TOPICAL FOAM 0.005-0.064 %, WYNZORA TOPICAL CREAM 
0.005-0.064 %, OPZELURA TOPICAL CREAM 1.5 %, EUCRISA TOPICAL 
OINTMENT 2 %, ZORYVE TOPICAL CREAM 0.05 %, 0.15 %, VTAMA 
TOPICAL CREAM 1 %, ZORYVE TOPICAL CREAM 0.3 %, ZORYVE 
TOPICAL FOAM 0.3 % 

TRANSTHYRETIN (TTR) 
LOWERING AGENTS WAINUA SUBCUTANEOUS AUTO-INJECTOR 45 MG/0.8 ML 
TRANSTHYRETIN (TTR) 
STABILIZING AGENTS ATTRUBY ORAL TABLET 356 MG, VYNDAMAX ORAL CAPSULE 61 MG 

TRIENTINE 

trientine oral capsule 250 mg, trientine oral capsule 500 mg, CUVRIOR 
ORAL TABLET 300 MG 

TRYNGOLZA TRYNGOLZA SUBCUTANEOUS AUTO-INJECTOR 80 MG/0.8 ML 
UPNEEQ UPNEEQ (PF) OPHTHALMIC (EYE) DROPPERETTE 0.1 % 
VAFSEO  VAFSEO ORAL TABLET 150 MG, 300 MG 

VASCEPA  

icosapent ethyl oral capsule 0.5 gram, 1 gram, VASCEPA ORAL 
CAPSULE 0.5 GRAM, 1 GRAM 

VIBERZI VIBERZI ORAL TABLET 100 MG, 75 MG 

VIJOICE  

VIJOICE ORAL GRANULES IN PACKET 50 MG, VIJOICE ORAL TABLET 125 
MG, 50 MG, VIJOICE ORAL TABLET 250 MG/DAY (200 MG X1-50 MG X1) 

VMAT2 INHIBITORS 

tetrabenazine oral tablet 12.5 mg, 25 mg, AUSTEDO ORAL TABLET 12 
MG, 9 MG, AUSTEDO ORAL TABLET 6 MG, AUSTEDO XR ORAL TABLET 
EXTENDED RELEASE 24 HR 12 MG, 18 MG, 24 MG, 30 MG, 36 MG, 42 
MG, 48 MG, 6 MG, AUSTEDO XR TITRATION KT(WK1-4) ORAL TABLET, 
EXT REL 24HR DOSE PACK 12-18-24-30 MG, INGREZZA INITIATION 
PK(TARDIV) ORAL CAPSULE,DOSE PACK 40 MG (7)- 80 MG (21), 
INGREZZA ORAL CAPSULE 40 MG, 60 MG, 80 MG, INGREZZA SPRINKLE 
ORAL CAPSULE, SPRINKLE 40 MG, 60 MG, 80 MG, XENAZINE ORAL 
TABLET 12.5 MG, 25 MG 

VOXZOGO VOXZOGO SUBCUTANEOUS RECON SOLN 0.4 MG, 0.56 MG, 1.2 MG 

WEIGHT MANAGEMENT 
MEDICATIONS 

phentermine-topiramate oral capsule, er multiphase 24 hr 11.25-69 
mg, 15-92 mg, 3.75-23 mg, 7.5-46 mg, QSYMIA ORAL CAPSULE, ER 
MULTIPHASE 24 HR 11.25-69 MG, 15-92 MG, 3.75-23 MG, 7.5-46 MG, 
ZEPBOUND SUBCUTANEOUS PEN INJECTOR 10 MG/0.5 ML, 12.5 
MG/0.5 ML, 15 MG/0.5 ML, 2.5 MG/0.5 ML, 5 MG/0.5 ML, 7.5 MG/0.5 
ML, ZEPBOUND SUBCUTANEOUS SOLUTION 10 MG/0.5 ML, 2.5 MG/0.5 
ML, 5 MG/0.5 ML, 7.5 MG/0.5 ML, ZEPBOUND SUBCUTANEOUS 
SOLUTION 12.5 MG/0.5 ML, 15 MG/0.5 ML, liraglutide (weight loss) 
subcutaneous pen injector 3 mg/0.5 ml (18 mg/3 ml), SAXENDA 
SUBCUTANEOUS PEN INJECTOR 3 MG/0.5 ML (18 MG/3 ML), WEGOVY 
ORAL TABLET 1.5 MG, 25 MG, 4 MG, 9 MG, WEGOVY SUBCUTANEOUS 
PEN INJECTOR 0.25 MG/0.5 ML, 0.5 MG/0.5 ML, 1 MG/0.5 ML, WEGOVY 
SUBCUTANEOUS PEN INJECTOR 1.7 MG/0.75 ML, 2.4 MG/0.75 ML 

XDEMVY  XDEMVY OPHTHALMIC (EYE) DROPS 0.25 % 
XERMELO  XERMELO ORAL TABLET 250 MG 
XIFAXAN XIFAXAN ORAL TABLET 200 MG, 550 MG 
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YORVIPATH 

YORVIPATH SUBCUTANEOUS PEN INJECTOR 168 MCG/0.56 ML, 294 
MCG/0.98 ML, 420 MCG/1.4 ML 
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